
2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

3

HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL  B

This manual provides information on the electrical circuits installed on vehicles by
dividing them into a circuit for each system.

The actual wiring of each system circuit is shown from the point where the power
source is received from the battery as far as each ground point. (All circuit
diagrams are shown with the switches in the OFF position.)

When troubleshooting any problem, first understand the operation of the circuit
where the problem was detected (see System Circuit section), the power source
supplying power to that circuit (see Power Source section), and the ground points
(see Ground Point section). See the System Outline to understand the circuit
operation.

When the circuit operation is understood, begin troubleshooting of the problem
circuit to isolate the cause. Use Relay Location and Electrical Wiring Routing
sections to find each part, junction block and wiring harness connectors, wiring
harness and wiring harness connectors, splice points, and ground points of each
system circuit. Internal wiring for each junction block is also provided for better
understanding of connection within a junction block.
Wiring related to each system is indicated in each system circuit by arrows
(from__, to__). When overall connections are required, see the Overall Electrical
Wiring Diagram at the end of this manual.



  

[A]

[B]

[H]

[D]

[F]

[E]

[ I ]

[L]

[M]

[J]

[K]

[G][C]

1

2

IB

IB

3

4

47

2 1 11

13

4

1

2

6

3

1

2

B18

BL

R L
G

R

B18
G R

3

4

R
ea

r 
C

om
bi

na
tio

n 
Li

gh
t R

H
R

 7

R
ea

r 
C

om
bi

na
tio

n 
Li

gh
t L

H
R

 6

High Mounted
Stop Light

H17

Light Failure Sensor

Stop Light SW

ABS ECU

S 6

Combination
Meter

C 7

BV1
1 W B

(Shielded)

BV1
1

I 5
G W

IB2

IB1

IE114

BO

50

8
L 4

15A
STOP

7.5A
GAUGE

From Power Source System (See Page 66)

Stop Light

G
R

W
B

W
B

W
B

W
B

G
B

Y
G

R
L

R

G
R

W
R

G
W

W
B

G
W

W
/G

)

( S
/D

)
L

L

( ( S
/D

)

S
to

p

S
to

p

R
ea

r 
Li

gh
ts

2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

4

B  HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

∗ The system shown here is an EXAMPLE ONLY. It is different to the actual
circuit shown in the SYSTEM CIRCUITS SECTION.



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

5

B

[A] : System Title

[B] : Indicates a Relay Block. No shading is used and
only the Relay Block No. is shown to distinguish it
from the J/B
Example:         Indicates Relay Block No.1

[C] : (    ) is used to indicate different wiring and
connector, etc. when the vehicle model, engine
type, or specification is different.

[D] : Indicates related system.

[E] : Indicates the wiring harness and wiring harness
connector. The wiring harness with male terminal is
shown with arrows (    ).
Outside numerals are pin numbers.

Female Male (     )

The first letter of the code for each wiring harness
and wiring harness connector(s) indicates the
component’s location, e.g, ”E” for the Engine
Compartment, ”I” for the Instrument Panel and
Surrounding area, and ”B” for the Body and
Surrounding area.

When more than one code has the first and second
letters in common, followed by numbers (e.g, IH1,
IH2), this indicates the same type of wiring harness
and wiring harness connector.

[F] : Represents a part (all parts are shown in sky blue).
The code is the same as the code used in parts
position.

[G] : Junction Block (The number in the circle is the J/B
No. and the connector code is shown beside it).
Junction Blocks are shaded to clearly separate
them from other parts.

3C indicates that
it is inside
Junction Block
No.3

Example:

[H] : Indicates the wiring color.

Wire colors are indicated by an alphabetical code.

B = Black W = White BR = Brown

L = Blue V = Violet SB = Sky Blue

R = Red G = Green LG = Light Green

P = Pink Y = Yellow GR = Gray

O = Orange

The first letter indicates the basic wire color and the
second letter indicates the color of the stripe.

Example:     L – Y

L
(Blue)

Y
(Yellow)

[I] : Indicates a wiring Splice Point (Codes are ”E” for the
Engine Room, ”I” for the Instrument Panel, and ”B”
for the Body).

The Location of splice Point I 5 is indicated by the
shaded section.

[J] : Indicates a shielded cable.

[K] : Indicates the pin number of the connector.
The numbering system is different for female and
male connectors.

Example: Numbered in order
from upper left to
lower right

Numbered in order
from upper right to
lower left

Female Male

[L] : Indicates a ground point.

The first letter of the code for each ground point(s)
indicates the component’s location, e.g, ”E” for the
Engine Compartment, ”I” for the Instrument Panel
and Surrounding area, and ”B” for the Body and
Surrounding area.

[M] : Page No.



[N]

[O]

[P]

[Q]

[R]

[S]

[T]

[U]

2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

6

B  HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

Current is applied at all times through the STOP fuse to TERMINAL 2 of the stop light SW.
When the ignition SW is turned on, current flows from the GAUGE fuse to TERMINAL 8 of the light failure sensor, and also flows
through the rear lights warning light to TERMINAL 4 of the light failure sensor.

Stop Light Disconnection Warning
When the ignition SW is turned on and the brake pedal is pressed (Stop light SW on), if the stop light circuit is open, the current
flowing from TERMINAL 7 of the light failure sensor to TERMINALS 1, 2 changes, so the light failure sensor detects the
disconnection and the warning circuit of the light failure sensor is activated.
As a result, the current flows from TERMINAL 4 of the light failure sensor to TERMINAL 11 to GROUND and turns the rear lights
warning light on. By pressing the brake pedal, the current flowing to TERMINAL 8 of the light failure sensor keeps the warning
circuit on and holds the warning light on until the ignition SW is turned off.

S6  Stop Light SW
2–1 : Closed with the brake pedal depressed

L4  Light Failure Sensor
1, 2, 7–Ground : Approx. 12 volts with the stop light SW on

4, 8–Ground : Approx. 12 volts with the ignition SW at ON position
11–Ground : Always continuity

: Parts Location

Code See Page Code See Page Code See Page

C7 34 L4 36 R7 37

H17 36 R6 37 S6 35

: Relay Blocks

Code See Page Relay Blocks (Relay Block Location)

1 18 R/B No.1 (Instrument Panel Brace LH)

: Junction Block and Wire Harness Connector

Code See Page Junction Block and Wire Harness (Connector Location)

IB 20 Instrument Panel Wire and Instrument Panel J/B (Lower Finish Panel)

3C 22 Instrument Panel Wire and J/B No.3 (Instrument Panel Brace LH)

: Connector Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness

Code See Page Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness (Connector Location)

IE1 42 Floor Wire and Instrument Panel Wire (Left Kick Panel)

BV1 50 Luggage Room Wire and Floor Wire (Luggage Room Left)

: Ground Points

Code See Page Ground Points Location

BL 50 Under the Left Center Pillar

BO 50 Back Panel Center

: Splice Points

Code See Page Wire Harness with Splice Points Code See Page Wire Harness with Splice Points

I5 44 Cowl Wire B18 50 Luggage Room Wire

System Outline

Service Hints



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

7

B

[N] : Explains the system outline.

[O] : Indicates values or explains the function for reference during troubleshooting.

[P] : Indicates the reference page showing the position on the vehicle of the parts in the system circuit.

Example : Part ”L4” (Light Failure Sensor) is on page 36 of the manual.
∗ The letter in the code is from the first letter of the part, and the number indicates its order in parts

starting with that letter.
Example : L 4 Á

Á
Parts is 4th in order
Light Failure Sensor

[Q] : Indicates the reference page showing the position on the vehicle of Relay Block Connectors in the system circuit.

Example : Connector ”1” is described on page 18 of this manual and is installed on the left side of the instrument
panel.

[R] : Indicates the reference page showing the position on the vehicle of J/B and Wire Harness in the system circuit.

Example : Connector ”3C” connects the Instrument Panel Wire and J/B No.3. It is described on page 22 of this
manual, and is installed on the instrument panel left side.

[S] : Indicates the reference page describing the wiring harness and wiring harness connector (the female wiring
harness is shown first, followed by the male wiring harness).

Example : Connector ”IE1” connects the floor wire (female) and Instrument panel wire (male). It is described on
page 42 of this manual, and is installed on the left side kick panel.

[T] : Indicates the reference page showing the position of the ground points on the vehicle.

Example : Ground point ”BO” is described on page 50 of this manual and is installed on the back panel center.

[U] : Indicates the reference page showing the position of the splice points on the vehicle.

Example : Splice point ”I5” is on the Cowl Wire Harness and is described on page 44 of this manual.



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

8

B  HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

The ground points circuit diagram shows the connections from all major parts to the respective ground points. When
troubleshooting a faulty ground point, checking the system circuits which use a common ground may help you identify
the problem ground quickly. The relationship between ground points ( EA , IB  and IC  shown below) can also be
checked this way.

5

5

5

5

4

4

4

4

4BA1
5

IB1
8

EA2

ID1
15

IC3
3

IA1
2

E 3

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B W–B

W–B

W–B W–B

W–B

W–B W–B W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B W–B W–B

W–B

BR

W–B

BR BR

W–B

W–BW–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–BW–B W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

BR

W–B

BRBR

BR

W–B (4A–GZE)

W–BW–B

I 2

I 2

B 5I 5

I 5

I 5

B 5

B 5

B 5

I 5

I 5

I 3I 3

E 3

E 3

E 3

E 2

E 4

E 5

E 4

E 5

E 6E 4

E 4

B 4

EA

I 4

B 4

B 4

I 4 I 8

IB IC

4

4

3E
5

3E
6

3G
13

3F
3

3D
1

3B
7

W–B

W–B

W–BW–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

W–B

I 6

I 6

I 23C
7

10

A

A

A

A

A

A

Junction
Connector

J 1

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

B
R

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

I  GROUND POINT

FAN MAIN Relay

FAN MAIN Relay

A/C Relay No.2

A/C Relay No.3

Radiator Fan Motor

Headlight Cleaner Relay

Headlight LH

Headlight RH

Front Fog Light LH

Brake Fluid Level SW

Front Fog Light RHFront Turn Signal Light RH

Front Clearance Light RH

Front Turn Signal Light LH

Front Clearance Light LH

Door Lock Control SW

Door Courtesy SW RH

Door Lock Motor RH

Door Lock Control Relay

Blower Resistor

Idle–Up SW

A/C Amplifier

Radio and Player

HEATER Relay

Auto Antenna Motor

A/C Control Assembly

Blower Motor

Blower SW

Parking Brake SW

Combination Meter

Combination SW

Cruise Control ECU

Remote Control Mirror SW

Turn Signal Flasher

Defogger SW

Unlock Warning SW

Power Window Master SW

Power Window Control
Relay

Door Courtesy SW LH

Door Lock Control SW

Door Lock Motor LH

Fuel Control SW

Woofer Speaker Amplifier

Combination Meter

Combination Meter

Fuel Sender

Cigarette Lighter

O/D Main SW

Clock

Combination SW

∗ The system shown here is an EXAMPLE ONLY. It is different to the actual circuit shown in the SYSTEM CIRCUITS SECTION.



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

9

B

The ”Current Flow Chart” section, describes which parts each power source (fuses, fusible links, and circuit breakers)
transmits current to. In the Power Source circuit diagram, the conditions when battery power is supplied to each system
are explained. Since all System Circuit diagrams start from the power source, the power source system must be fully
understood.

A
C

C

S 2

6

6 5

2

2

2

Battery 30A AM2

Starter

Short Pin

100A ALT

Fusible Link Block

60A ABS

10A ECU–B

7.5A DOME

15A EFI

10A HAZARD

20A RADIO NO.1

10A HORN

20A

10A

Fuse Page

214
230
112
122

194
187
180
166
210

ABS

Cigarette Lighter
Combination Meter

Key Reminder and Seat Belt Warning
Light Auto Turn Off
Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control

ABS and Traction Control
Cruise Control
Electronically Controlled Transmission
Multiplex Communication System

STOP

System

DOME
Headlight
Interior Light

3 EA2 1 EA1

E 6

E 7

E 7

2

2

22

2

2

2

2

INJECTION Relay

STARTER Relay

B

B

B

B–O 1

1

2

2

3

4

3

4

W–B

W–B

B–W

B–W

E 7

E 7

B

B

W 1.25B FL MAIN

50A MAIN

7.5A AM2

15A HAZ–RADIO

2

2

2

2

2

W

W

EB1

EB1

7

6W–R

I 2 I 2

I 2

W W

W

W

W

1

1

1

1

40A DOOR LOCK CB

7.5A DOME

1 W–L

R

1

1

2

4 3

1

11

1

1 1

1

G

G

W–R

15A TAIL

20A DEFOGB–Y

8 4

3 2

Ignition SW
I 8

B–Y
1 1

P–L

Battery

15A RAD CIG

2

TAIL
Relay

Power Source

J  POWER SOURCE (Current Flow Chart)

Engine Room R/B (See Page 20)

2

WW

B
B

B
B

B

W
–R

W
W

W

G
–WA

M
2

A
M

1

IG
2

IG
1

W

W

The chart below shows the route by which current flows from the battery to each electrical source
(Fusible Link, Circuit Breaker, Fuse, etc.) and other parts.

∗ The system shown here is an EXAMPLE ONLY. It is different to the actual circuit shown in the SYSTEM CIRCUITS SECTION.



Black

[D]

K  CONNECTOR LIST

J4 K1 K2 L1

L2 L3 L4 M1 M2 M3

M4 N1 N2 O1 O2

Dark Gray

Gray

Dark GrayBlackGrayGray

A B B
A A B C C C

D D
D D

A
A

A
A

A
AA A 1

1 2 1 2

1 1
2 1

2

1 2 3
6 7 8 9 101112

4 5

7
1 2
3 45 6 8

43
21

1 2 3 2 3 4
8 9 105 6

1
7

1 2 1 1

[A]

[C]

[B]
J3

1 2 1 2

6 7 8

1 2
A

A

A

AA A
A B B
A A B C C C

D D
D D

I14 I15 I16 J1 J2
Dark Gray Gray Black

2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

10

B  HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

[A] : Indicates connector to be connected to a part. (The numeral indicates the pin No.)

[B] : Junction Connector
Indicates a connector which is connected to a short terminal.

Junction Connector

Short Terminal
Same Color

Junction connector in this manual include a short terminal which is
connected to a number of wire harnesses. Always perform
inspection with the short terminal installed. (When installing the
wire harnesses, the harnesses can be connected to any position
within the short terminal grouping. Accordingly, in other vehicles,
the same position in the short terminal may be connected to a wire
harness from a different part.)
Wire harness sharing the same short terminal grouping have the
same color.

[C] : Parts Code
The first letter of the code is taken from the first letter of part, and the numbers indicates its order in parts which
start with the same letter.

[D] : Connector Color
Connectors not indicated are milky white in color.



A 1

L  PART NUMBER OF CONNECTORS

A/C Ambient Temp. Sensor

Code

90980–11070

Part Number

D 4 Diode (Courtesy)

Code

90980–11608

A 2 A/C Condenser Fan Motor 90980–11237 D 5 Diode (Interior Light) 90980–10962

A 3 A/C Condenser Fan Relay 90980–10940 D 6 Diode (Moon Roof) 90980–11608

A 4 A/C Condenser Fan Resistor 90980–10928

90980–11271

D 7 Door Lock Control Relay 90980–10848

A 5 A/C Magnetic Clutch

90980–11413

D 8 Door Lock Control SW LH
90980–11148

A 6 A/T Oil Temp. Sensor

90980–11151

D 9 Door Lock Control SW RH

A 7 ABS Actuator

90980–11009

Door Courtesy SW LH
90980–11097

A 8 ABS Actuator

90980–10941

Door Courtesy SW RH

A 9 ABS Speed Sensor Front LH

90980–11002

Door Courtesy SW Front LH

ABS Speed Sensor Front RH

90980–11856

Door Courtesy SW Front RH
90980–11156

Airbag Sensor Front LH Door Courtesy SW Rear LH

Airbag Sensor Front RH Door Courtesy SW Rear RH

A10

A11

A12

A13 Airbag Squib 90980–11194 Door Key Lock and Unlock SW LH
90980–11170

90980–11070

D10

D11

D12

D13

D14

D15

D16

D17 Door Key Lock and Unlock SW RH

Part NumberPart NamePart Name

[A] [B] [C]

2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

11

B

[A] : Part Code

[B] : Part Name

[C] : Part Number
Toyota Part Number are indicated.

Not all of the above part numbers of the connector are established for the supply.



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

1  COROLLA

B

1A1

1

30A
MAIN

1

2

B
–R

IM3

IG2

ST2

6

4

5 AM2B B–W

R

B

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

7 II1

1 B1
A

11 II2

6

9

P

N

B

B–R

B–W

Ignition

1

3 42

L–Y

W
–B

R
–L

B–W

B–W
Y–G

W
–B

L–Y

2 43

1 1

3 42

L–Y

W
–B

G
R

B–W

2

1

B–W
L–Y

W
–B

W

3 4

1

H B

F AF AF AF A

L–Y

L–Y

L–Y

L–Y

W

W
–B

10 EA1

B–W
B–W

Engine Control
Module<3–5><3–6>

G
R

Y
–G

R
–L

B–WB–WB–WB–W

W–B W–B

W
–B

B L

EC

W–B

I10

S 2(A), S 3(B)

N
 1

I 2

J 2(A), J 3(B)

S ta rtingP ow er S ource

IGF IGT GNDGNDIGFIGTGNDIGFIGTGNDIGFIGT

+B +B +B +B

I 3 I 4 I 5Ignition C
oil and

Igniter N
o. 1

Ignition C
oil and

Igniter N
o. 2

Ignition C
oil and

Igniter N
o. 3

Ignition C
oil and

Igniter N
o. 4

Ignition SW

Junction
Connector

N
oise Filter

(Ignition )

Starter

G AG A

G A

IL5

IC12

A AA A

E B

12 II23 IA2

B

10 IA5

Clutch
Start SW

C 8

Junction
Connector

J 2(A)

Junction
Connector

J 2(A), J 3(B)

E
ngine C

ontrol
M

odule<
3–3>

RR

RR

R
B B

BB

BB

B

R Engine Control Module
<3–3>

(A
/T )

(A/T )

(M
/T )

(M
/T )

B
(M

/T )

(A/T)

(A
/T )

15A
AM2

IM6

B
–R

(*2 M
/T )

(A
/T )

(M
/T )

(A
/T )

(A
/T )

2 IA4

1

2

5

3

IM1 IL11 IF4

2

1

Park/N
eutral

Position S
W

A 2

B B

2

1

4

3

IE

A

B
–W

B–R

B

Starter C
ut

R
elay

S 8

ST
Relay

TVIP ECU
<16–3>

(*1 )

(*2 )

(*1 )

(*1 )

(*1)

W
–B

W
–B

Junction
Connector

J 6

* 1 : w/ TVIP  System
* 2 : w/o TVIP  System

B

(* 2)

(*2 )

B(*1 )

B
(*1 M

/T )

(*2)

Behind the Combination
Meter

Left Side of the
Cylinder Head

111

111

111



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

2  COROLLA

B

1A1

100A A
LT

1

2

5A
 A

LT–S

1

2

1B1 1 1C11D1 1

30A
 M

A
IN

1

2

B
–R

WWB–G

W

IB1 IM3

25A
AM1

1

ACC

IG1

IG2

ST2

AM1 2

65 AM2B

W B–Y

B–W

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

IE

A

IG

A

14 II2

B A

C B

W
–B

W
–B

R
–W

2 II2

Y
31

32

B
–O

5 EA1

W
W

Charg ingP ow er S ource
W

C
harge

W

B
–Y

Ignition SW
I10

Y

B
–G

R
–W

J 4 (A
), J 5 (B

)

C
om

bination M
eter

C
 9

J 6 J 7

W

D
aytim

e R
unning Light

R
elay<

4–2>

G 1(A), G 2(B)

2

1

3

5

Generator

Junction
C

onnector

Junction
Connector

Junction
Connector

IF12 IM6

15A
AM2

2 IA4

B
–R

IL5

IK8

3B10

3B93B8

Y Y
B

–W

IG2 IF4 IH10

IA1 IF2
R

–W

3B22

3B20

R
–W

IG1
Relay

10A
GAUGE

1 A

L
3

A

1
B

2
A

S

B

IG

Behind the Combination
Meter

Right
Kick
Panel



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

3  COROLLA

2

1 1

100A A
LT

30A
 M

A
IN

2

1C1 1

1 IB IM3

5

W B–R
B

B

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

1A1

R
–B

7. 5A O
BD

IG2AM2 6

15A
 EFI

1

2

1

3

5

2

1

1 1

1 1

A

2

1

3

5

5

4

M

ED BH

R
–W

R
–W

B

W
–B

B–R

R
–W

R–B

G–R

BATT

P ow er S ource Engine C ontro l

EFI
Relay

C
/O

P
N

 R
elay

R
–W

3 EA1

9 EA1 9 II1

M
alfunction

Indicator Lam
p

33

32

3 D

B

11 D

R
–Y

B B

W
–B

B
–W

BB B

B

W

(Cont.  next page)

C
lutch S

tart SW
(M

/T )
Park/N

eutral
Position S

W
(A

/T )
<

1–2>

STA

9 B

B

ST2

B–W B
–O

1 IA2

C
 9

I10

E 3(A), E 4(B), E 5(C), E 6(D)

F10

C
om

bination M
eter

Engine Control Module

Fuel Pum
p

Ignition SW

IK8IC12 IL5

10 EA1

IJ7

15A A
M

2

6 IM

B–W B–W

23

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

B W L

2 A 3 A 4 A

#20 #30 #40

C A C A

B B B B

EC

2

1

7 A 5 A6 A 12 A

W
–B

1

B
–W

B
–W

B
–W

B
–W

W
–B

B
–L

L–B
BB

W–B

W
–B

E01 RSOE02 EVP

B
–W

B
–W

II18

BB

DUTY

GND VISC

5 B

W
–B

E03

B

II217

L

2

1

1 C

L
B

CCV

V 2

J 4 (A
), J 5 (B

)

I 1 V 3

I 6 I 7 I 8 I 9Injector N
o. 1

Injector N
o. 2

Injector N
o. 3

Injector N
o. 4

Idle A
ir

C
ontrol V

alve

Junction
C

onnector

VS
V

 (EV
A

P )

VS
V

 (C
anister

C
losed Valve )

2 IA4

B–R

B
–W

B–O

IG4 ID19 IG1

Y

1 A

#10

NSW

B
Ignition SW
<

1–3>
R

(A
/T )

8

B–W

B–W

10 D

FC

Front Left
Suspension Tower

Under the Left
Quarter Pillar

Left Side of the
Cylinder Head



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

7 865

3  COROLLA (Cont’ d)

E ngine  C on trol

(Cont.  next page)

E 3(A), E 4(B), E 5(C), E 6(D)

J 2 (A
), J 3 (B )

B

T 1

E 2

A8

IGT1

R
–L

IGT2

A

BR

G
R

10 A

IGT3 IGF

A23

L–Y

W

11 A

IGT4

VCE2THWTHAEVG

Ignition C
oil and Igniter

N
o. 1,  N

o. 2,  N
o. 3 and N

o. 4
<

1–3>
<

1–4>

VG VTA

9

3 2 4 1 3

51

B
RB

G L–W

Y–B

M
 1

W BR

A28A19 A18 A21A20B32B24

2

1 H A AHAH

BF

Y
–R

14 C

THWO CF

6 D

G
–W

Stop Light S
W

<
7–2>

F/PSSTP

14 D19 C

C
om

bination M
eter

<
24–2>

A
irbag S

ensor A
ssem

bly
<

13–5>
YGW

”
D

E
F I/U

P
”

 Fuse
<

22–3>

ELSELS2

13 D 12 D

Y–G

B
B

B

R–B
A

B

R–B

C

A

M
ass A

ir Flow
M

eter

Engine C
oolant

Tem
p.  S

ensor

Engine Control Module

Junction
C

onnector

Throttle P
osition

Sensor

A

2

1

14 A

B–YY

OCV+ OCV–

C
 2

15

C
am

shaft Tim
ing O

il
C

ontrol V
alve (V

V
T )

TA
IL R

elay (U
S

A
)

<
8–2>

2

BF J 2 (A
), J 3 (B )BD

AB Junction
C

onnector

AB1

3

2

PTNK

D21

7 II2
1 ID2

BR BR
B

R

B
R L

YY

BR

Y

Y

BR

Y

LG

V 4
Vapor P

ressure
Sensor

2 ID2

L

TBP

D4

8 ID2

V
 5

1

2

V
SV

(V
apor Pressure S

ensor )

7 ID2

R
R

B

B
B

L–W

D

IDLO

C
ruise C

ontrol E
C

U
<

11–3>

16

29 B

L–R

PSW

P 1

1

Pow
er S

teering
O

il Pressure S
W

FAN

7 D

A/CS

31 C

ACLD

33 C

THR

C 322

ACMG

C

PRS

13 A

R
adiator Fan

S
ystem

<
25–3>

Air C
onditioning

System
<

26–4>

28 B

W
–B

EC

10 II2

IG

A

Junction
Connector

J 7

W
–B

C
om

bination S
W

(C
anada )<

8–2>

16 II2

Right Kick Panel

VG E2G THA

+B E2

6 ID2



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

11 12109

3  COROLLA (Cont’ d)

* 1 : Shielded
E ngine  C on tro l

C
 3

C
om

bination M
eter

<
24–3>

(*1 )

(*1 )

(*1)

II1
6

W (*1 )

(*1 )

BB

(*1 )

P–B

B
R

W
–B

BAT

SGCGTCSIL WFSE

TCSIL WFSE

E1 KNK1OX1BHT1BOX1AHT1A +B

D 1

W

42

16

54137 15

31

B
R

B

B
R

W
–B

B
R

B
R

B
R

B
R

B
R

(*1 )

B

BR

NE+ G22+
R

–B

B
R

W
–B

P
–B

L–R P

P–B

L–R P

BWW

NE–

B

D1 B1B4 B23 C4 21 B B7

II28

(*1)

2

AA

EB

A B A B

A A A A AAAA

BABA

D19D18 D20

A

IE

21 4B

II11

B

TACH

5 D

C
 1

26 AA34A27

AEAE

BA

1

2

2

1

J 2 (A
), J 3 (B

)

A

C

R–B

B

H
 8

K 1

J 6

J 4 (A
), J 5 (B

)

E 3(A), E 4(B), E 5(C), E 6(D)

E1+B

HT OX

C
am

shaft Position 
S

ensor

C
rankshaft Position

Sensor

Data Link Connector 3

Engine Control Module

H
eated O

xygen S
ensor

(B
ank 1 S

ensor 2 )

Junction
Connector

Junction
C

onnector

Junction
C

onnector

Knock S
ensor

B

1 3

42

H
 5

H
eated O

xygen Sensor
(B

ank 1 S
ensor 1 )

B
B

EKNK

B2

3B2 4C3

3B3 4C4

C
om

bination M
eter

<
24–2>

V
–W

SPD

17 C

P B

B BR

4B3

4
4B

1
4B

2
4B

B
R

(*1)
W

18 II2 9 II2

B

W

1
4B16

(*1 )

3B43B1

4C1 4C2 4C5

P
–B

P
–B

P
–B

G
R

B–Y

L–R

L–R
Skid C

ontrol E
C

U
w

ith A
ctuator

<
12–4>

A
irbag S

ensor
A

ssem
bly

<
13–5>

Airbag Sensor
Assem

bly
<

13–5>

C
ruise C

ontrol
EC

U
<

11–4>

Skid C
ontrol E

C
U

w
ith A

ctuator
<

12–4>

Skid C
ontrol EC

U
w

ith A
ctuator

<
12–4>

Airbag S
ensor

Assem
bly

<
13–6>

A/BTS

1112

+B E1

OXHT

B

Left Side of the
Cylinder Head

Behind the Combination
Meter



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

4  COROLLA (Cont.  next page)

B

1A1

1

1 1D 1C1

2AM1 IG1

ACC

1

2

1

3

5

10A
 G

AU
G

E

IB1

IG

A

IE

100A A
LT

40A
 H

E
A

D
 M

A
IN

W
–B

W
–B

W

B
–Y

R
–WWW

W

FL MAIN
2. 0L

Battery

IG1
Relay

1

2

W
–B

2

I10

IF12 IF2 IA1 IG2

1

IH10 IF4

IH1

R
–B

25A
 A

M
1

10A
 E

C
U

–B 7 16 1

11

12 3

A

13 12 9

H HI DRL

A

D

H–LPDIM

C
12

F

13 6

G

R–Y

W–R

IG +B CSBTAIL

2014

R
R

R
–Y

R
–B

W
–R

R
–W

R
–B

G
–Y

W
–B

R

H ead lightP ow er S ource

R
–Y

OFF

Tail

Head

Low

High

Flash

E T RF H EL HL HU ED EL

D
im

m
er SW

Light
C

ontrol SW

C
om

bination S
W

Ignition SW

3B22

3B12

CHG–

G
enerator

<
2–2>

8

Y

FOG

4

G
–O

1 IE1

1

CLTB

G
–Y

IE13

CSO

19

G
–O

4

CLTS

G
–B

IE12

CSE

18
G

–R

3

CLTE

G
–W

Daytime Running
Light Relay

D 2

Automatic Light
Control Sensor

A18

R
–W

10

BRK

S
kid C

ontrol E
C

U
w

ith Actuator
(w

/ A
B

S )<
12–4>

C
om

bination M
eter

(w
/o A

B
S )<

24–8>
1

Parking
Brake SW

P 3

R
–B

11

PKB

2

E

W
–B

ED

A

3 IA4

W
–B

3C43C5

3C6

8

R

Integration
Relay <15–7>

R R

R–B
E

R

TVIP ECU
<16–3>

R
B

G–O
C

1

15A
 FO

G

G

*  2 : w/ TVIP System

(*2 )

1

2

(*1 )

(*1 )

(*1 )
(*1 )

(*1 )

(*1 )

Taillight
S

ystem
<

6–1>

T

15

* 1 : USA

Taillight
System
<6–1>

10

W–B W–BA

W–B
G

Right Kick Panel Behind the Combination
Meter

Front Left
Suspension Tower

(*3 )

R

(*4)

(*4 )

*  3 : w/ Wireless Door Lock
* 4 : w/ Fog Light

Junction
Connector

J 6Junction
Connector

J 7
W–B

A



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

5 6 7 8

4  COROLLA (Cont’ d)

Head ligh t

R
–W

R

R

IA210

E
R–B

IA24

R
–Y

W
–R

C
om

bination M
eter

R

R
–Y

R

11

3

5

1

2

11

H
E

AD
 R

elay

C
 9

R–B

R–B

R

R

W
–R

R

IA66

14

11

2 2

DIMMER
Relay

W–R

R–Y

G

11

11

1

2

3

5

11

10A
HEAD RH
UPR

10A
HEAD LH
UPR

1

F

D

A

ED

1

2

1

2

EA

C12

F 2

F 1

1

3

5

2

1

1

1 1

W
–B

W
–B

RR

G

Fog
Light S

W

4

On

2

OFF

LFG

G
–O

R
–Y

W–B

G

BFG

FOG
Relay

R
–Y

Combination SW

Front Fog Light LH

Front Fog Light R
H

IA59

B
R

C
G–O

Fog L ight

R

R

G

H
igh Beam

13

W
–B

1

2

1

2

H
eadlight LH

(H
igh )

H
 1

H
eadlight R

H
(H

igh )

H
 3

W
–B

W
–B

EA

1

10A
HEAD LH
LWR

10A
HEAD RH
LWR

1 1

22

1 1

R

H
eadlight LH

(Low
)

R
–W

H
 2

2

1 1

2

H
eadlight R

H
(Low

)

H
 4

R
–B

IA4
1

R
–B

R–B

R–B

R
–B

W–B

W
–B

ED

W–B

Front Left
Suspension Tower

Front Right
Fender

Front Left
Suspension Tower

Front Right
Fender

(*4)

(*4 )

*  4 : w/ Fog Light



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

5  COROLLA

B

1A1

10A
 H

A
ZA

R
D

1

2

1 1D1 1C1

WW

G
–W

IB1

25A
AM1

1

ACC

IG1AM1 2

W

IA1

2

1

3

5

10A G
A

U
G

E

IE

A

FL MAIN
2. 0L

Battery

W
–B

LH RH

2

2524

G
–B

G
–Y

2

3

G
–B

ED

2

3

G
–Y

EA

G
–B

G
–Y

W
–B

T urn  S ignal and Hazard  W arning  L igh tP ow er S ource

* 2 : w/o Wireless Door Lock
* 1 : w/ Wireless Door Lock

1

2

IG1
Relay

BI

C
 9

I10

F 4

F 3

100A
 A

LT

W
–B

W
–B

G
–B

G
–Y

W
–B

W
–B

W

B–Y

3 2

1

R
–W

R–W

LL LR

IG

C12

7

GND

5

EL

G
–R

LH

RH

6

ER

G
–O

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

Turn S
W

Y
–B

8

HAZ

TL E TR

6

5 7

3

2

W–B

T 2

C
om

bination M
eter

Combination
SW

Front Turn S
ignal

Light LH

Front Turn S
ignal

Light R
H

Ignition SW

Turn Signal Flasher Relay

4B17 4B15 3A21

4B18 3A114B21

ID12ID17IC1IC8 IH12 IG5

IH13 IG6IH11IK1IL9 3C33C2

3C1

Integration R
elay

<
15–3>

R
 9

R
ear C

om
bination

Light LH

R
11

R
ear C

om
bination

Light R
H

IF4

IF2 IG2

3B22

3B15

8 IA5

IF12

IH5

H
azard S

W
H

 7

W
–B

Junction
Connector

J 6
A

IG

+B
G

–W

4

G
–W

R
–W

A

W
–B

W–B

Y–B

(*1 )
Y

–B
(*1 )

Junction
Connector

J 7

W
–B

W
–B

W–B

* 3 : w/ TVIP System

(*1 )

Y–B(*2)
G–Y

G–B

Turn

Turn

3 3

4 4

Y–B
(*3 )

Y–B
(*1)

TV
IP

 E
C

U
<

16–3>

Behind the Combination
Meter

Lower Back PanelFront Left
Suspension
Tower

Front
Right
Fender

Right Kick Panel



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

6  COROLLA

1

100A
 ALT

2

1 1A

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

1C1

IH7

OFF

Tail

Head

2

1

2

1

ED EA

G
–W

G G

W

W–B

Pow er Source

1

2

BI BH

GG G

ACAC

BB

G

W
–B

E T

T aillight

Tail

Tail

4 4

1 1
13

B

15A
TAIL

G–W

2

1

5

3

3 3

3 3

Light C
ontrol

SW

14

G
–B

G

D 2

C12

TA
IL R

elay

T

TAIL

Combination SW

Daytime Running
Light Relay

IB1

10

A

A

C A

IC2 ID2IL2

2

1

A

A

W
–B

G

GGGG

W
–B

4B21

4B11

A

IE
W

–B
W

–B

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

Junction
Connector

J 8A

A

Junction
Connector

J 6

15

G–W

Junction
C

onnector

J 1

Front Parking
Light LH

F 3

Front Parking
Light R

H

F 4

R
ear C

om
bination

Light LH

R
 9

R
ear C

om
bination

Light R
H

R
11

License P
late

Light LH

L 1

License P
late

Light R
H

L 2

W–B

Junction Connector
J 8(A), J 9(B)

W
–B

G–W

G–W

(Canada)

(Canada)

(USA)

(U
SA

)

(U
SA

)

(U
S

A
)

(U
S

A )
(U

SA
)

G
(C

anada )

B B

(USA)

Behind the Combination
Meter

Front Left
Suspension
Tower

Front Right
Fender

Lower Back Panel Under the Left
Quarter Pillar



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

7  COROLLA

B
W

IB1

15A
STOP

IC14

R
–W

1

2

G
–W

G
–W

2

1

BH

4

2

4

2

G
–W

G
–W

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

S top L igh tP ow er S ource

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

Skid C
ontrol E

C
U

 w
ith

Actuator<
12–4>

S
top

S
top

1A1

1

2

1C1

100A
 ALT

BI

S 9

R
 9

R
11

H
 9G

–W
E

ngine C
ontrol

M
odule<

3–7>

W–B

G
–W

G
–W

H
igh M

ounted
Stop Light

R
ear C

om
bination

Light LH

R
ear C

om
bination

Light R
H

Stop Light SW

IC5

IL1

ID7

3C13

3C11 3C10 3C12

G
–W

S
hift Lock C

ontrol E
C

U
<

18–4>

C
ruise C

ontrol E
C

U
<

11–4>
G

–W

G–W

G
–WG

–W

Junction
Connector

J 8(A), J 9(B)

R
–W

C B C B

B A B A

W
–B

G
–W

2

1

H
igh M

ounted
S

top Light

H
 9

Junction
Connector

J 8

A A

A

(B
ulb Type )

(B
ulb Type )

(LE
D

 Type )
(LED

 Type )

Lower Back Panel Under the Left
Quarter Pillar

(w
/ A

B
S )



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

8  COROLLA

P ow er S ource Illum ination

5

10

3

1

3

8

1

2

IE

A

28W
–B

G G G G G G

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

W
–R

W
–B

18

3

1

C
 9

A10

C
 6

B 5

R
 5

A 8

R
 3 (A

), R
 4 (B )

5

4

G
W

–B

H
 7 2

R
 7

G

J 6

1

100A A
LT

2

1 1A

B

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

1C1

W

15A
TAIL

2

1

5

3

3 3

3 3

G
–W

G
TA

IL R
elay

R
adio and P

layer

A/C
 S

W

Blow
er S

W

C
igarette Lighter

Illum
ination

C
om

bination M
eter

R
heostat

R
ear W

indow
 D

efogger SW

H
azard S

W

Junction
C

onnector

A/T S
hift Lever

Illum
ination

IH7

IB1

T
aillight System

<
6–1>

G

W–B W–B W–B W–B W–B

GG

W–B

GGGG

G

W
–B

W
–B

5 1

G
–W

G

LED ILL–

TAIL

4B19

4B21

Engine Control
Module<3–6>

OFF

Tail

Head

E T

1013

1

4C20

4C18

G
–W

(*2 )

G
(*2)

Light C
ontrol

S
W

Combination SW
C12

15A D
O

M
E

(*1 )

IL4

IC7

L–W
L–W

L–W
L–W

6

Clock
<21–2>

(*1 )

G

G

G

(*1 )

(*1 )

10 A

5 B

G

+B

G

W–B

W
–R

3

GND

* 2 : Canada
* 1 : USA

Illum
ination

Behind the Combination
Meter

1

2



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

9  COROLLA

1

ACC

IG1AM1 2

IA1

2

1

3

5

IG
1 R

elay

10A
 G

AU
G

E

IGIE

AA

20

5

9 5 6

L–W

W
–B

W
–B

B–Y

DCTY PRCTY

R
–Y

P ow er S ource Inte rio r L igh t

* 1 : w/ Moon Roof
* 2 : w/o Moon Roof

IG

10

D
oor

W

W

25A
 D

O
O

R

25A
 A

M
1

IB1

1

+B

1

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

W

1 1C1 1D

2

1

100A
 ALT

1 1A

B

15A D
O

M
E

1

2

W

I10

C
 9

R
–W

L–W
L–W

1

R
–W

J 6 J 7

B

C

E
W–B(*1)

(Cont.  next page)

C
om

bination M
eter

Ignition SW

Junction
Connector

Junction
Connector

L–W

L–W

L 3

R
–W

Luggage C
om

partm
ent

Light

IF2

IF12

ID1IE1 IL3 IK4 IL4 IE6IH10IF4IC7

Integration Relay
I11(A)

4C20

4C19

W
–B

L–W

IE4

D
oor C

ourtesy S
W

Front LH

D
 4

R
–WR

TVIP E
C

U
<

16–4>

A

GND

R
–W

2

1

* 5 : w/ Automatic Glare–Resistant EC Mirror

R
R

F
B(*2 *5)

1

2

D

ID4

L–W

B
(*1 *5)

A

A

Interior Light
I13

TVIP ECU
<16–4>

R–W

R
–W

A
B

(*2 *5 )

1

L 4

J10
Junction
C

onnector

Luggage Compartment
Light SW

Behind the Combination
Meter

Right Kick
Panel

(*7 )

(*7 )

(*7)

* 7 : w/ TVIP System

17

(*1 )



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

5 6 7 8

9  COROLLA (Cont’ d)

In terior  L ight

* 2 : w/o Moon Roof
* 1 : w/ Moon Roof

IE

R
–B

3 IG

9 4B

10 4B

4

3

I11(A)

14 ID

B

E
W–B(*1)

W
–B

C

A

3 IK

D
 7

R
–W

(*3 )

D
 6

R
–B

R
–Y

1 1

15 ID

(*3 )

1

R
–W

D
 5

D
oor C

ourtesy S
W

Front R
H

D
oor C

ourtesy
SW

 R
ear LH

D
oor C

ourtesy
SW

 R
ear R

H

7

7 4B

R
–W

(*3 )

R
heostat

R
 7

LP PCTY

R
–W

R
–W

3 A 13 A

R–W

(*4 )

(*4 )

(*4)

Integration Relay

* 4 : w/ Door Lock Control
* 3 : w/o Door Lock Control

B

R
–W

TVIP E
C

U
<

16–3>
(*7 )

*  5 : w/ Automatic Glare–Resistant EC Mirror

3

(*4 )
R

–W

F
B(*2 *5)

D
B

(*1 *5)

1

3

P
ersonal Light

I12

6

1

B B

(*1 *5 )

(*2 *5 )

*  6 : w/o Automatic Glare–Resistant EC Mirror
* 7 : w/ TVIP System

(*2, *1 *5 )
B

(*1 *6 )

D
oor

O
ff

O
n

P
ersonal Light

M
 2

4B19

IE Behind the Combination
Meter

A

21
4B

W
–B

W–B

Junction
Connector

J 6

(*1 )

(*2 *6 )

A12

B

LP2

(*2 *6 )
B

3 IK1

(*2 *6 )
B

(*6 )

(*5 )

(*6 )

(*5 )

(*6 )

(*5 )

(*6 )

(*5 )



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

10  COROLLA

2

1 1

100A
 ALT

30A
 M

AIN

2

1D1 1

1 IB IM3

W

B
–R

B

B

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

1A1

W

25A
 A

M
1

15A
 E

FI

1

2

1

2

1

3

5

A

2

1

3

5

1 1

1

W
–B

R–W

P ower Source E lec tron ica lly  C on trolled  T ransmiss ion

IG
1 R

elay

EFI R
elay

(Cont.  next page)

1C1

1

5

ACC

IG1

IG2

ST2

AM1 2

6AM2

IA1

10A
 G

AU
G

E

1

3 D

3 EA1

IE

A

ED

9 EA1 6 II1

1 D 17 A 16 A 15 B 13 B 14 B

19 A 21 A

E
ngine C

ontrol S
ystem

<
3–6>

<
3–7>

<
3–8>

<
3–10>

18 A 17 C 18 C

C
ruise C

ontrol E
C

U
<

11–3> B

B–W

B–O

BATT THW VTA VC SPD OD1

+B SLT+ SLT– S1 SL S2

B–Y

R–W R–W

W

W
–B

W

R
–W

B–W

R
–W

R
–Y

LL–W

R
–Y

P

R
–WB

W
–B

B

W
–B

W
–B

B

B

I10

R–W E 3(A), E 4(B), E 5(C), E 6(D)

SLT+ SLT– S1 SL S2

Engine Control Module

Ignition SW

Electronically Controlled Transmission Solenoid
E 1

IF12

IF2 IG2

IF4 IH10

15A
 A

M
2

6 IM

2 IA4

B
–R

IC12

STP

C19

IK8

IL5

1 IA2

10 EA1

B–W

B–W B–W

4B3

4B1

J 6
Junction
Connector

D A D A

B B

L

Junction
C

onnector

J 2 (A
), J 3 (B )

L
C

ruise
C

ontrol
E

C
U

<
11–3>

R
–W

3B20

3B22

C
W–B

R
–W

B–W

1 4 3 2 6

(*1 )

28 A

E2

* 1 : w/ Cruise Control

(*1 )

G G
R W Y B

Behind the Combination
Meter

Front Left
Suspension Tower



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

5 6 7 8

10  COROLLA (Cont’ d)

E lectronically Contro lled Transmiss ion B ack–U p L ight

EC

A

IG

B28

W
–B

W
–B

AW–B
A

A
10

C

4

ODMS

W
–B

LG
–B

2

C29

O
/D

 M
ain S

W
W

–B

3A

17 3A

11

10 II2

W
–B

W
–B

C

(A/T)

6

C

J 7

B–O
B

A

7 C

248

3

RL2LLL

(M
/T )

5 II12 II1

R
–B

9 C8 C

14 II2

32

LG
–B

LG

Junction
Connector

R–B

B
–O

LG

R–W

LG

LG
–B

ODLP

L 2

3

LG

LG
–B

O
/D

 O
FF

R–W

RB

E 3(A), E 4(B), E 5(C), E 6(D)

ID

(A/T)

IK9

R
–B

R

R
–B

A 2

C11

C 9

E02E03

EC

5 B A

C A C A

6

B B

7 A

W
–B

E01

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

J 4 (A ), J 5 (B
)

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

R
10

1

2

R
–B

R
–W

13 II2

R
–W

(M
/T )

BI

R
–B

2

1

R
–B

R
–B

2

1

BH

IK10

B

B

R
–B

B 1

R
12

J 4

J10

Back–U
p

Back–U
p

Back–Up
Light SW

Combination
Meter

Engine Control Module

Junction
C

onnector

Junction
C

onnector

Junction
Connector

A/T Shift Lever Position SW

R
ear C

om
bination

Light LH

R
ear C

om
bination

Light R
H

LG

A A

A A

J 4 (A
)

Junction
C

onnector

E1

EB

7 B

BR
BR

C

A B

A A

Junction
C

onnector

J 8 (A
), J 9 (B

)

W–B

R–W

A B

Back–Up Light SW

Right
Kick
Panel

Left Side of the
Cylinder Head

Left side of the
Cylinder Head

Under the Left
Quarter Pillar

Lower Back Panel



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

3 421

11  COROLLA

IB1

25A
AM1

IF12

1

ACC

IG1AM1 2

5 IL

IK8

IF9

3B22

3B20

2

1

4 II1

3 II1

2

3

4

2

M

1 3

4

IE

3

A

2 13 14 6 3 10 12

7

4 5 11 7 15 8 16

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

W

R
–W

W
B

R
–W

B
–W

L–W

R
–Y

L
L(*1 )

(*1 )

(*1 )

G
–W

P
–B

V–W

L

G
–O

R
–G

R
–Y

R
–L

G
–Y

G
–R

R
–W

L

L

R
–W

G
–R

W
–B

(A/T )

B
–O

(M
/T )

(M
/T )

D

RES/
ACC

SET/
COAST

CANCEL

S
top Light S

W
<

7–2>

D
ata Link

C
onnector 3

<
3–11>

C
om

bination M
eter

<
24–3>

P ow er S ource C ruise Contro l

W B–Y

MO L

GND

MC

D CCS MCPI MO L GND

+B IDL OD ECT STP– TC SPD

Engine C
ontrol

M
odule<

10–4>

Engine C
ontrol

M
odule<

10–4>

E
ngine C

ontrol
M

odule<
3–7>

*  1 : A/T

W
–B

(A
/T )

(A
/T )

3C20

3C17 3C19

3B6

3B5

B
–W

Cruise Control
ECU

C14

CRUISE
CCS

ECC

3
Cruise Control
Actuator

C 4

13 IA512 IA5 4 IA5

R
–L

R
–G

G
–O

Stop
Light SW

S 9

Junction
Connector

J 6

4B214B124B13

4B14

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

B

B

14 II2

R
–W

(A
/T )

C
ruise C

ontrol
C

lutch SW

C
13

5 IA5

14 IA5

L
(M

/T )

3B19

R
–W

(M
/T )

32

23

2 IF

IG2

5 IG2

ST2

6AM2

B
–W

Ignition SW
I10

6 IM

iM3

B–R

15A
AM2

B

2 IA4

1

30A
MAIN

B–R

1A1

100A
ALT

1 1

2 2

Junction
C

onnector

J 4

Combination SW
C10

A/T Shift Lever
Position SW

A 2

L

(A/T)

1C11D1

2

1

3

5

10A
GAUGE

IG

A

Junction
Connector

J 7

W
–B

IH10

IG
1 R

elay

W
–B

IF4

W–B A

W
–B

W

IA1

W

IA5
3

W–B

C
R

U
IS

E

C
om

bination M
eter

C
 9

Right Kick Panel Behind the Combination
Meter

10A
ECU–IG



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

12  COROLLA

2

1 1

100A A
LT

30A
 M

A
IN

2

25A
 AM

1

1

ACC

IG1

IG2

ST2

AM1 2

65 AM2

B
–W

B

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

1A1

IB1

11 1D1

11

2 2

1C1

1

2

1

3

5

10A G
A

U
G

E

10A E
C

U
–IG

IE

A

B
rake

A
B

S
5 IA6

EA

40A A
B

S N
O

. 2

30A A
B

S N
O

. 1

1

2 2

1 1

2

1

2

P ow er S ource A B S

P
–B

L–R

1 IB1 2 IB1 3 IB1 4 IB1

WRYBWBGR

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

W
–R

R
R

W
–R

LRB
–O

R
–W

W
–B

R
–W

B
–O

B–R

WWRL

R

W–R

2 24 8 11

19 30 23 1 13 26 27 28 7 6 5 4

BRL WA GND2 GND1 FL+ FL– FR+ FR– RL+ RL– RR+ RR–

+BS +BM TC D/G

4

2

32

37 36

IG1
Relay

WRYB

11 IA6

G
R

G
R

10

TS

W

C
 9

J 6

A
 3

A
 4

A
19

A
20

I10

IA1

S 1

B

W

R
–W

12

PKB

15 IA5

R
–W

G
–W

W
–G

16 17

STP SP1

S
top Light S

W
<

7–2>

C
om

bination M
eter

<
24–3>

A
BS

 S
peed S

ensor
Front LH

A
BS

 S
peed S

ensor
Front R

H

A
BS

 S
peed S

ensor
R

ear LH

A
BS

 S
peed S

ensor
R

ear R
H

C
om

bination M
eter

Ignition SW

Junction
Connector

Skid Control ECU with Actuator

35

C
om

bination M
eter

S
ystem

<
24–7>

IF12

IM3

15A
 AM

2

6 IM

2 IA4

B–R

IF2

IF4 IG2 IK8

16 IA5

4B21 4B18

A

3B16

3B22

IL5

12 IA6 4 IA6

P–B

L–R

D
aytim

e R
unning Light

R
elay<

4–4>

B
–Y

W
–B

W
–B

D
ata Link C

onnector 3
<

3–10>
<

3–11>
<

3–12>

IC13

3

IG1

B
–W

B
–W

Behind the Combination
Meter

Front Right Fender

1 BD11 BC1 2 BC1 2 BD1

B W B W



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

13  COROLLA

B

1A1

15A
AM2

1

B–R

IM3

15 B

+SL

W
–R

3 IA1

W
–R

2 1

–SL+SL

26 B

–SL

B
R

IA14

B
R

9 B

+SR

B
–W

IA11

B–W

2 1

–SR+SR

20 B

–SR

B
R

–W

IA12

B
R

–W

8 B

P2+

Y
–G

R

7 B

P2–

Y–P

1 2

2 A

PL+

Y–B

1 A

PL–

Y

1 2

5 C

PR+

Y–B

6 C

PR–

Y

1 2

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

B–W

B–W

B

S R SPow er Source

5 IG2

ST2

6AM2

I10

P13P12A15A16

A 5 A 6

1 C 2 C

SFR–SFR+

1 2

Y–R
(*1 )

Y
–G

(*1 )

S 7

6 A 5 A

SFL–SFL+

1 2

Y–R

(*1 )

Y
–G

(*1 )

S 6

7 C 10 C 9 C 12 C

ESR SSR– FSR VUPR

1

G
R

(*1 )

2

L–Y
(*1 )

3

LG
(*1 )

4
P(*1 )

S11

A12(A), A13(B), A14(C)

Airbag Sensor Front LH Airbag Sensor Front RH

Airbag Sensor Assembly

Airbag Squib
(Front Passenger
 Airbag Assembly)

Airbag Squib
(Steering Wheel Pad)

Ignition SW

Pretensioner
Front LH

Pretensioner
Front RH

Side Airbag Sensor RH
Side Airbag
Squib LH

Side Airbag
Squib RH

12 A 9 A 10 A 7 A

ESL SSL– FSL VUPL

1

G
R

–L
(*1 )

2

L–W
(*1 )

3

LG
–B

(*1 )

4

P
–L

(*1 )

S10
Side Airbag Sensor LH

10 B

P+

Y
–R

11 B

P–

Y–G

3 4

16 B

D2+

Y–V

17 B

D2–

Y–O

1 2 34

Y

D–

B13

Y–B

D+

B143 IG1

C
om

bination
M

eter<
19–3>

3 A

LSP+

G
–W

4 5

R
–B

LSP–

A4 11 A

LBE+

G

2

423

8 C

RBE+

2 IG1 1 IG14 IG1

3A15

3A11

IG

A

W
–B

G
–Y

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

G
–Y

W
–B

BB

L–W
L–W

B

B

C
om

bination
M

eter<
19–3>

1 1 3

14
3A

B

* 1 : w/ Side Airbag

Junction
Connector

J 7

Buckle SW RH
B 7

B
uckle SW

 LH
B

 6

30A
MAIN

1

2

IM6

A

(Cont.  next page)

2 IA4

B–R

Occupant
Detection
Sensor

S
eat P

osition Sensor

VS GND

Right Kick Panel

VUPLFSLSSL–ESL ESR SSR– FSR VUPR

D+ D– D2+ D2– P+ P– P2+ P2–

O
ccupant

D
etection

Sensor

B
uckle S

W

B
uckle

S
WSeat Position

Sensor



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

5 6 7 8

13  COROLLA (Cont’ d)

IG

A

IE

A

5 B

IG2

B
–O

W
–B

W
–B

19 B

TC

P–B

12 B

SIL

L–R

3 B

LA

B–Y
B

–Y

32

239

W
–B

W
–B

B–W

S R S

23 B

GSW2

Y S
R

S

C
 9

B
–O

27 B

E1

W
–B

28 B

E2

W
–B

C
om

bination M
eter

4B18

4B21

II10 II3 II7 II1 II2 II5

IH10 IF4 IJ6 IJ4 IJ5 IJ1

II8 IK8

IL5

4C144C15

4C13

J 7
Junction
C

onnector

B–Y
Junction
Connector

J 6

B–Y

E
ngine C

ontrol
M

odule<
3–7>

A

B
–W

Y P
–B

L–R

W–B A

Airbag Sensor Assembly
A12(A), A13(B), A14(C)

Data Link Connector 3
<3–11><3–12>

Right Kick Panel Behind the Combination
Meter



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

14  COROLLA

1

100A
 A

LT

2

1 1A

1 1D 1C1

1 IB

25A
 A

M
1

1

ACC

IG1AM1 2

2

1

3

5

15A
 W

AS
H

ER

25A
 W

IP
E

R

IG
1 R

elay

B
–Y

W

WW
B

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

IE

W
–B

A

OFF

MIST

HI

LO

INT

On

W +B +2 +1 +S B1 INT1 INT2 EW

IE

A

EA

2 4 1 3

L L

L–Y L L–R

L–W

L–W

L–R

W
–B

L–W

L–W

P ow er S ource W iper and W asher

B +2 +1 S

L

M

Wiper Relay

W
–B

4 8 9 7 6 5

L–Y

W

W
iper S

W

Combination SW

Front Wiper Motor

Ignition SW

Junction
Connector

5 E

OffW
asher

S
W

10A
 G

A
U

G
E

IF4 IC11 IL7 IC9

IF2 IA1 IE5

9 IA2 8 IA2 7 IA2 6 IA2

IF12

B
–L

C11

F 6

I10

J 6 W–B

1

2

M

Front W
asher

M
otor

F 5

IG

A

10 IH

1 IE

A u tomatic  G lare–R es istan t
E C  M irro r w ith C ompass

7

6

Junction
Connector

J 7
Junction
Connector

J 6

W
–B

W
–B

B
–L

B

L

Behind the Combination Meter Front Right Fender Behind the
Combination Meter

Right Kick Panel

Inner
Mirror

I12

B(*2 )

(*1 )
(*1 )

*  1 : w/ Moon Roof
* 2 : w/o Moon Roof



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

15  COROLLA

1

ACC

IG1AM1 2

IA1

2

1

3

5

IG
1 R

elay

10A
 G

A
U

G
E

IG IE

A A

9

W
–B

W
–B

B–Y

P ow er S ource D oor Lock  Contro l
* 1 : w/ Power Window
* 2 : w/o Power Window

L–W

W

25A
 D

O
O

R

15A D
O

M
E

IB1

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

W

1 1C1 1D

2

1

100A
 ALT

1 1A

B

W

I10

J 6J 7

(Cont.  next page)

Ignition SW

Junction
Connector

Junction
Connector

IF2

1

IH10 IF4

Integration Relay
I11(A)

9 A A8

4 IC15 IC1 7 IJ2 IJ212

Lock

U
nlock

Lock

U
nlock

11 IC1 IC110 3 IC1

Lock

U
nlock

D
etection

M

8 IC1 IC19

9 10 8 1 4

G L–Y

W R L

6 A 19 A 1 A

W–B

L–W L L–Y

W R

L–W L

L–W L

G

R

W
–B

W
–B

L

L–WL

L–W

7

(*2) 6 B

(*1) 5 A

5 B

8 A

3 A (*1)

3 B (*2)

4A22 4A19

4A20 4A17 4A21 4A18

3

6 5

Door Key Lock and Unlock SW Front LH
D 8

Door Lock Motor Front LH
Door Unlock Detection SW Front LH

W
–B

10

IG

1

+B

25 A

Y
–B

HAZ

Turn S
ignal Flasher

R
elay<

5–4>

B

C

D

L

G

A

W–BW–B

W
–B

A

W–B

6 IC11 IJ2

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

L–Y

W

TV
IP

 E
C

U
<

16–4>

G
(*3 )

L–Y (*3 )

W
(*3 )

D
oor Lock C

ontrol
S

W
 Front R

H

D
12

D
oor Lock C

ontrol
S

W
 Front LH

D
10 (B

), D
11 (A )

IF

W

25A A
M

1

12

1

2

A

G L–Y

W
L–Y

* 3 : w/ TVIP System

ID13

IC7

L–Y

L1GND UL1 UL3 LSWD ACTD

Right Kick Panel Behind the Combination
Meter



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

5 6 7 8

15  COROLLA (Cont’ d)

D oor Lock  Con trol

GND

A B

A A

5

L–Y

G
–Y

3

10 IDID8

1

2

L–R

BH

D13
Door Lock Motor
Rear LH

2 IK5 IK

D14
Door Lock Motor
Rear RH

Door Unlock Detection SW Front RH
Door Lock Motor Front RH

D 9
Door Key Lock and Unlock SW Front RH

8 4A

10 4A6 4A

7 4A5 4A

9 ID20 ID

9 4AW
–R

W
–R

A18

W
–R

7

D
etection

IJ23

1 4A

2 4A 3 4A

4

Junction
Connector

W
–B

11 IJ2 IJ210

Lock

U
nlock

M

8 IJ2 IJ29

6 5 1 4

G L–B R L

M

8 BA1 BA13

1 4
R L

M

8 BB1 BB13

1 4

R L

7 A 5 A

G

G L–B

R L

L–B

R L R LR L

G

W
–B

4A

J 8(A), J 9(B)

W
–B

8

D 3
Door Control
Receiver

RDA PRG +B

Integration Relay
I11(A)

L

D

C

B

L–Y

L–B

8 IJ

U
nlock W

arning S
W

<
19–4>

HORN

A

G
–Y

HRLY

A

R
D

aytim
e R

unning Light
R

elay<
4–3>

1011

(*4 )

*  3 : w/ TVIP System

W ire less  Door Lock  C on tro l

H
O

R
N

 R
elay

<
21–4>

(*3 )

TVIP ECU
<16–4>

L–BG

W
–R

W
–R

L–B

(*3 )

(*3 )

L

3 2

ACT– ACT+

TVIP
 E

C
U

<
16–4>

TVSS

A

W

26

(*3 )

KSW

4

RDA

7

PRG

8

A

* 4 : w/ Wireless Door Lock

L2 UL2 LSWP

Under the Left
Quarter Pillar



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

3 421

16  COROLLA

IB1

25A
AM1

IF12

1

ACC

IG1AM1 2

IF9

IG

A

10 5

11 29

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

W
W

B

G
–Y

W
–B

P ow er S ource T VIP  System

W B–Y

IOUT E

IG HORN

H
O

R
N

 R
elay

<
21–4>

B
–W

TVIP ECU
T 3

L

W
–B

Junction
Connector

J 7

3A11

3A19

W
–B

2 IF

Ignition SW
I10

1A1

100A
ALT

1

2

1C11D1

2

1

3

5

10A
ECU–IG

IE

A

Junction
Connector

J 6

W
–B

IF4

IG
1 R

elay

W
–B

IH10

W–B A

W
–B

W

IA1

W

10A
ECU–B

IH1

R
–B

2

B
–W

+B1

6

R

HEAD

D
aytim

e R
unning Light R

elay
<

4–3>

Turn S
ignal Flasher R

elay
<

5–4>

HAZD

Y
–B

8 9

R
–W

DMLP

B–W

B–W

R
–B

R
–B

R–BR–B

8

TRIG

1

S+B

3

4

IOUT

MIC

5

6

GND

GMIC

W
–B

3 4 1 2

W–B
W

(S
hielded )

W
–B

R
–W

R
–W

25

IND

Glass Breakage
Sensor ECU

G 3

Security Indicator
S 4

IRSG

W

28 18

L–B

UL2 LSWP

W
–R

38 37

W

LSWD UL3

L–Y

17

Integration Relay
<9–8><15–3><15–5><15–7>

L–B

12

KSW

U
nlock W

arning SW
<

19–4>

D
oor K

ey Lock S
W

 Front LH
<

15–3>
G

L2

16 19

CTY

R

R
–W

DSWD

40

21

B
–R

SRLY

S
tarter C

ut R
elay

<
1–1>

D
oor C

ourtesy S
W

<
9–3>

R
–B

35

DSWL

R
–W

Luggage C
om

partm
ent

Light S
W

<
9–4>

11 ID2

R
–W

S
ecurity

Behind the Combination Meter Right Kick Panel

Microphone



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

3 421

17  COROLLA

M

7

M M

P ower S ource

1

ACC

IG1

4

AM1 2

4 4

2

1

3

5

6

BB154 BB15 BA14 BA15 IJ24 IJ2

3 IC34 IC35 IC36 IC37 IC31 IC3

M
4 5

6 IJ2 2 BA1 2 BB1

1 IC1

6 IC1

1 3 4 9 18 15 12 13 10 16

3 13 1 3 1

5 2 5 2 5 2

4 5 55 4 4

FL MAIN
2. 0L

Battery

P/W
Relay

Power Window Master SW

Pow
er W

indow
C

ontrol S
W

 Front R
H

Pow
er W

indow
C

ontrol S
W

 R
ear LH

Pow
er W

indow
C

ontrol S
W

 R
ear R

H

Power Window
Motor Front LH

Power Window
Motor Front RH

Power Window
Motor Rear LH

Power Window
Motor Rear RH

W

B

B B

B

B

B

W
–B

B–Y

30A P
O

W
E

R

B B

B

W
–B

Y G G
–R

L–W

R
–G

L–B

R
–B

L–R

Y G

W
–B

G
–R

L–W

R
–G

L–B

L–R

R
–B

L–R

R
–B

L–R

R
–B

L–W

G
–R

G
–R

L–W B

R
–G

L–B B
BB B

W
–B

GYGYGY

P ow er  W indow

Ignition SW

2

1

SU SU SU

D D D

SD SD SDB B B

UUU

U
p

D
ow

n

U
p

D
ow

n

U
p

D
ow

n

3 ID1 4 ID1

2 IC3

B
B

IG7ID18IF4IH10

25A A
M

1

10A
 G

AU
G

E

IF2IA1

IF12 IB1

4B94B6

7
4B

8
4B

10
4B

1C1 1D1

1A1

IG

W
–B

IE

W
–B

B

WW

B B

W
–B

W
–B

W

W

100A
 A

LT

I10

P 8

D11

P 9 P10 P11

IG
1

R
elay

A A

Junction
Connector

J 6

P 5

P 6

P 7

3

5

2

1

1

2

Junction
C

onnector

J 7

AW–B

Down

W
indow

 Lock
S

W

Lock

N
orm

al

Front LH

Front RH Rear LH Rear RHBB

RRDRRURLDRLUPDPUDDDUEE

Right Kick Panel Behind the Combination
Meter



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

18  COROLLA

B

1A1

1D1 1C1

1

ACC

IG1AM1 2

25A
AM1

2

1

3

5

10A
 E

C
U

–IG

30A
 P

O
W

E
R

IB1

IE

A

546 7 8

215 6

4 3

W
–B

W
–B

IG

1 5 3

P ow er S ource M oon Roof S hift Lock

S
top Light S

W
<

7–2>

W
–B

B
–W

G
–W

W–BW–B

W
–B

W
–B

GR

G
–W

R
–L

W
–B

B–Y

B
–WWW

WW

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

IG1
Relay

1

2

1

2

W
–B

W
–B

W–B

Open

Close

LS1 LS2 MTR+ MTR– GND

E IG STP

SLS+ SLS–

Shift Lock
Solenoid

100A ALT

J 6

J 7

I10

S 5

M 3

LS2

LS1

Ignition SW

Junction
C

onnector Junction
Connector

Moon Roof Motor and Limit SW

Shift Lock
Control ECU

10A G
A

U
G

E

2

IG

IF4 IH10 IE1 IE2

IF12 IF2 IA1 IF9

3B5

3B7

3A11

3A16

IG

A

W
–B J 7

Junction
C

onnector

B

P
/W

R
elay

B–W

3

5

2

1

Moon Roof Control Relay and SW
M 2

A

W
–B

Up

Down

M

Behind the Combination
Meter

Right Kick Panel Right Kick
Panel



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

3 421

19  COROLLA

IB1

25A
AM1

IF12

1

ACC

IG1AM1 2

IE

ABattery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

W
W

B

L

W
–B

P ow er S ource Sea t B elt W arn ing

W B–Y

Junction
Connector

J 6

4B21

4B18

W
–B

2 IF

IG2

Ignition SW
I10

1A1

100A
ALT

1

2

1C11D1

2

1

3

5

10A G
A

U
G

E

IG

A

Junction
Connector

J 7

W
–B

IH10

IG
1 R

elay

W
–B

IF4

W–B A

W
–B

W

IA1

W

4C20

4C19

L–W
L–W

15A
DOME

1

1

2

L–W

Interior Light
S

ystem
<

9–3>

L–B

*  2 : w/o Door Lock Control
* 1 : w/ Door Lock Control

Buzzer Seat
Belt

16211217116

4 5

L–W

Combination Meter
C 9

3B22 3B16

3B11

R
–W

R
–W

R
–W

R
–W

B
uckle S

W
 R

H
<

13–1>

G
–Y

B
uckle S

W
 LH

<
13–2>

EB

C

C

5 II2

Junction
Connector

J 3

B
R

BR
B

R

4A15

4A14

L–B

1

2

4A16

L–B

L–B

W
–B

A

Integration R
elay

<
15–8>

(*1 )

(*2 )

(*1 )

(*1 )

Unlock
Warning SW

U 1

Ligh t
Reminder B uzzer

K ey Reminder B uzzer

Front Passenger Seat
Belt W

arning Light

F 7

L

L–B
(*1)

L–B

(*3 )
TVIP E

C
U

<
16–4>

*  3 : w/ TVIP System
* 4 : USA
* 5 : Canada

L–W

4 IL

7 IC

15A
TAIL

IH7

2

1

5

3

3 3

3 3

10

13

Taillight System
<6–1>

G–WG–W

G–W

G

G
G

18

(*4)(*4)

(*5)

(*4)

(*5 )

OFF

Tail

Head

E T

Light
C

ontrol SW

C
om

bination SW
C

12

TAIL
Relay

G
–W

G
–W

(*4 )

(*5 )

3

1

Right Kick Panel Left Side of the
Cylinder Head

Behind the Combination
Meter

P
A

SS
E

N
G

E
R



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

20  COROLLA

IB1

25A
AM1

1

ACC

IG1AM1

3 L–R

W

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

15A
CIG

RightLeftRightLeft

Right/
Down

Left/
Up

DownUpRightLeft

8

B

5 2 4 3 6 7

HL HR VL VR M+ E

LGL R

R
–W

1 3 1 3

22

IE

A

W
–B

BR
–W

R
–WL

RLG

W
–B

BR
–W

BR
–W

BR–W

BR–W

GR

Remote  C on trol M irro rP ow er S ource

G
R

Operation
SW

Select
SW

B
R

–W

B
R

–W

B
R

–W

R LG

1A1

1

2

1C1

100A
 A

LT

R 6

I10

J 6

R
17

R
18

10 IC2 8 IC2 10 IJ1 8 IJ1

9 IJ1 9 IC2

W
B

M MMM

M+ M+

MH MV MH MV

Ignition SW

Junction
Connector

Remote Control Mirror SW

R
em

ote C
ontrol M

irror LH

R
em

ote C
ontrol M

irror R
H

IF12

3C16

3C14 3C15

IF8 3A10

IF6 3A8

4B22

4B21

Behind the Combination
Meter



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

21  COROLLA

1A1

100A
 ALT

1

2

1C1

1

ACC

IG1AM1

3

IB1

25A
 A

M
1

FL M
A

IN
2. 0L

Battery

W
W

15A
 C

IG

IE

A

2

1

IG

Pow er S ource C iga rette  L igh ter P ower O utle t

L–R

W
–B

L

B

C 5

J 6

I10

1

2

5

3

P–POINT
Relay

3 3

3 3

A

W
–B

W
–B

1

2

1 IF1

L–Y
L–Y

W
–B

P 4

J 7

Cigarette
Lighter

Ignition SW

Junction
Connector

Junction
Connector

Power
Outlet
(Rear)

IE

A
J 6
Junction
Connector

IF6

IF8

IF12

3A9

3A10 3A6

2 IF1

G
R

W
–B

3A12

3A11

G
R

L

15A
 P

/P
O

IN
T

IH6

G
R

G
R

1

15A
 D

O
M

E

IL4

IC7

1

10A H
O

R
N

3A5

4C20

4C16

4 1

3 2

3A18

Clock
C 7

G

W
–B

L–W

G
R

TAIL R
elay (U

SA
)

C
om

bination S
W

(C
anada )

<
8–4>

W
–B

C lock

2

1

3

5

HORN
Relay

1 1

1 1

18 IA5

4A134A11

4A12

1

H
orn

B–W

B

G
–Y

G
–Y

G
–Y

G
–Y

G
–Y

G
–Y

G–Y

Combination
SW

C10

(*1 )

(*1 )

(*2 )

(*1 )
(*3 )

(*1)

H orn

TVIP ECU<16–3>

Integration
Relay<15–7>

H
orn

H
 6

B
–W

*  1 : w/ Wireless Door Lock
* 2 : w/o Wireless Door Lock
* 3 : TVIP System

L–W

B
–W

1

2

L–W

L–W

1

* 4 : w/ Cigarette Lighter
* 5 : w/o Cigarette Lighter

(*4 )
(*4 )

W
–B

1

2

G
R

C 5
Power
Outlet
(Front)

A

(*5 )
(*5 )

GR
(*5)

Behind the Combination
Meter

Right Kick Panel Behind the Combination Meter

1

2



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

22  COROLLA

1A1

100A
ALT

1D1

25A
AM1

1

ACC

IG1AM1 2

IF12 IF2 IA1 IL8 IM4

IB1

IF4 IH10 IG2

B

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

1C1

W
W

2

1

3

5

10A
GAUGE

40A
DEFOG

3B14

3B22

1

2

3

5

IL10

IE BJIGIE

AA

W

B
–Y

W

W
–B

W
–B

R
–W B

B
B

W

B

W
–B

Rear Window
Defogger SW

R 5

Ignition SW
I10

N
oise Filter

(R
ear W

indow
 D

efogger )

N
 2

IG1
Relay

D
E

F
R

elay

Junction
Connector

J 7

4

1

2

Noise
Filter

1

B

E
ngine C

ontrol
M

odule<
3–6>

2

1

1

2

10A
 M

–H
TR

/D
E

F I–U
P

8 ID1

P ow er S ource R ear W indow  D efogger

D

1 A

1 B

R
ear W

indow
 D

efogger
R

15 (A
), R

16 (B )

2

E

5

IG

R–W

B

Behind the Combination
Meter

Right Kick Panel Behind the Combination
Meter

Under the Right
Quarter Pillar

Junction
C

onnector

J 6



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3

23  COROLLA

G
R

P ow er S ource R adio and P layer

4

1

100A A
LT

2

1 1A

1C1

1 IB

25A A
M

1

B

15A
 C

IG

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

W
W

I10

15A D
O

M
E

2

1

1
R 3(A), R 4(B)

1

ACC

IG1

IG2

ST2

AM1

3

AM2

Ignition SW

Radio and Player

3A10

3A7

IC7

IF12IL4

IF6

IF8

3 A

ACC

1 2

2 B 6 B

4 A

+B

3IC24

21

IC2

A6A2

1 2

IJ1

1 2

4 IJ1

2

3

1 A

1

5 A

21

B3B1

2 ID1 6 ID1

IF

7 A

1

4C17

4C20

8 A

ANT+

GND FL+ FL– FR+ FR– RL+ RL– RR+ RR–

A
ntenna A

m
plifier

A
17

G
R

L–W

B

YBLLGVP

R W

LLG

YB

LLGVP

B
R

L–W

L–R

F 8

T 4

Front Door
Speaker LH

Tweeter LH

F 9

T 5

Front Door
Speaker RH

Tweeter RH

R13
Rear Door
Speaker LH

R14
Rear Door
Speaker RH

L–W

10 A 5 B

Illum
ination

S
ystem

<
8–2>

ILL+ ILL–

* 1 : w/ Tweeter
* 2 : w/o Tweeter

ID15ID11

R W

VP V(*2 )

P(*2 )

(*1 )

(*1 )

L(*2 )

LG
(*2 )

L–W

(*1 )

(*1 )

Behind the Combination
Meter

(*1 )

(*1 )

(*1 )

(*1 )

1 BE1 2 BE1 1 BF1 2 BF1

L(*1 )

LG
(*1 )

L(*1 )

LG
(*1 )



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

24  COROLLA (Cont.  next page)

1

ACC

IG1

IG2

ST2

AM1 2

65 AM2

IA1

2

1

3

5

10A
 G

A
U

G
E

IG
1 R

elay

B
–Y

IE

14 IA6

A

5 II2

Pow er Source C omb ination  M e ter

B–W

W
–G

R
–W

R
–WL–W

L–W

B
R

B–O

W
–B

W
–G

H
eadlight S

ystem
<

4–7>

B

B
R

S
peedom

eter

Tachom
eter

Fuel

Tem
p. 

Fuel

D
oor

H
igh B

eam

Out Side Temp. 
ODO/TRIP

Buzzer

H
eadlight

S
ystem

<
4–7>

V
–W

Y
–R B

R

B
R

BR
(w

/o AB
S

)

EB

BR

C 9

A

2 IF 2 IG

4 IF

B–Y

J 6

I10

1A1

100A
 ALT

1

15A D
O

M
E

2 2

1C11 1 1D

1

IB1

25A A
M

1

FL M
A

IN
2. 0L

Battery

WL–W

W

B
L–W

12 IF4 IL

IC7

30A
 M

AIN

2

1

1

B–R

IM3

B
–W

W

B

Combination Meter
Ignition SW

Junction
C

onnector

IM6

13 ID2

C A

C B C B

4C20

4C19

22116199108172013

4514

22 3B

3B16

3B20

R
–W

R
–W

B A

C B

14 II2

Engine C
ontrol

M
odule<

3–7>

1 3 2

4C8

4C9 4C7

V
–W

V
–W

Engine C
ontrol

M
odule<

3–10>

C
ruise C

ontrol
EC

U
<

11–4>

R
–W

R
–W

W
–G

B
R

(w
/o A

BS
)

V
ehicle S

peed
S

ensor
(C

om
bination

 M
eter )

V
 1

(w
/o A

B
S )

(w
/o A

BS
)

(w
/o A

BS
)

(w
/o A

BS
)

Junction C
onnector

J 4 (A
), J 5 (B )

W

15A A
M

2

2 IA4

B–R

Junction C
onnector

J 2 (A ), J 3 (B
)Skid C

ontrol EC
U

w
ith A

ctuator
<

12–4>

Engine C
ontrol

M
odule<

3–10>

4 II2

A W–B
W–B

B

7

3

2

Y
Y

ID25

Fuel Sender
F10

12

Seat Belt Warning
System<19–3>

11

W
–G

(w
/o A

BS
)

8
IK

5
IL

Interior Light
System

<
9–3>

Key R
em

inder Buzzer
Light R

em
inder

Buzzer<
19–3> W

–G
(w

/ AB
S

)

Key R
em

inder Buzzer
Light R

em
inder Buzzer

<
19–4>

ODO/TRIP

W–G
(w/o ABS)

Behind the Combination
Meter

Left Side of the
Cylinder Head

W
–G

(w
/ AB

S
)



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

5 6 7 8

24  COROLLA (Cont’ d)

Combina tion M ete r

26

2

1

B
B

3 IA6

A 7
Am

bient Tem
p. 

Sensor

IA5
L–W

EA

B
–L

W
–B

18

15

33 37

4B

30 2135

(w/o ABS)

B

13 IA6

S
eat

B
elt

B
–L

21 4B

23

C
ruise C

ontrol S
ystem

<
11–1>

C
R

U
IS

E

R–W

31

S
R

S

C
harge

B
rake

A
BS

O
/D

 O
FF

M
alfunction

Indicator Lam
p

B
W–B

Turn S
ignal and

H
azard W

arning
Light S

ystem
<

5–3>

ED

2

B

3 II2

W
–B

R–W

R
–W

W
–B

W

R
–W

WR
–W

R–W

B–O

S
eat Belt W

arning
S

ystem
<

19–3>

C
harging System

<
2–2>

Engine C
ontrol S

ystem
<

3–3>

Electronically
C

ontrolled Transm
ission

System
<

10–6> (w/o ABS)(w
/ A

B
S )

B

1

Daytime Running Light Relay
<4–4>

Turn LH

Turn R
H

O
il Pressure

A

1

B–O

34 3 362

17 IA5

(w/o ABS)

6

W
asher Level S

ensor

322524

W
 1

1

W
–B

L–W

(w
/o AB

S
)

C 9

W
asher Level

2

O
 1

B 2

J 1

Brake Fluid Level
W

arning SW

Combination Meter

Junction
Connector

O
il Pressure S

W

10 IA6

39

SRS System
<13–6>

5 IA6

W
–R

16 IA5

R

Illum
ination

18

Illum
ination

S
ystem

<
8–4>

Illum
ination

System
<

8–4>

28

W
–B

EA

(w
/o AB

S
)

W
–B

(w
/o AB

S
)

W
–B

(w
/o AB

S
)

Front Right
Fender

Front Right
Fender

Front Left
Suspension Tower

(C
anada )

(C
anada )

(C
anada )

A
B

S S
ystem

<
12–2>

(w
/ AB

S
)

(w
/ AB

S
)

A
B

S S
ystem

<
12–2>



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

25  COROLLA

P ow er S ource R ad ia tor Fan

1

100A ALT

2

1 1A

1C1

1 IB

25A
 A

M
1

1 2

2

1

5

3

10A E
C

U
–IG

IG
1 R

elay

B
–Y

W

W

B

Battery

FL MAIN
2. 0L

IE
W

–B

A

2

30A R
D

I FA
N

1

1

2

1

3

5

1

1

1

1

FAN
NO. 1
Relay

1

2

M

2

1

5

3

4

1 1

1 1

1

1

2

2

3

EA

CF

6

FAN

7

B–W

LG

B–R

L–W

W
–B

LG
–B

W–R

B
–W

B
–W

LG–BLG–B

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

LG

FAN
NO. 2
Relay

W–R

B–R

B–W

ACC

IG1AM1

1
IA

1
1D

W

B
–W

I10

J 6

E
 6

R 1

P
 2

R
 2

E
ngine C

ontrol
M

odule

Ignition SW

Junction
Connector

P
ressure S

W

Radiator
Fan Motor

R
adiator Fan R

esistor

S
ingle

7 IA5 6 IA5

IF12

IC13IF2

IF4

LG

LG
–B

ED

W
–B

W
–B

Behind the Combination
Meter

Front Right
Fender

Front Left
Suspension Tower



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

26  COROLLA

1

1

ACC

IG1AM1 2

2

1

3

5

40A
 H

E
A

TE
R

10A
 G

AU
G

E

IG1
Relay

2

IE

W
–B

A

1 3

5

4

10A
 A

/C

R
–W

R
–W

B
–W B

OFFLOM1

4 1 2

5

M2HI

A

IG

2

1

M

4 EA1

2

1

3

5

1 1

1 1

4

1

A

Y
–B

Y

G
–W

B–L

Y

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

L–W

B

B
–W

B
–W

B–W

L–W

L–W

M
/G

 C
LT

R
elay

P ower S ource A ir  C onditioning

6

PRS THR

ACMGA/CSACLD

B–Y
P 2

E 3(A), E 5(C)

A

J 7

B 5

Y
–B

W
–B

B 3

B

IA1

2
1A1

100A ALT

1

2

1D1 1 1C

IB1

25A
 AM

1

W

FL MAIN
2. 0L

Battery

W

W

B

I10

Engine Control
Module

Blow
er M

otor

Blower SW

Ignition SW

Junction
Connector

Pressure S
W

1 A/C
 M

agnetic C
lutch

A 1

B
–W

D
ual

IF2 IF7

IF12

IF4 IG2 IM2 IM5

3B22

3B12

H
TR

 R
elay

3 3 3

3 3

Junction
Connector

J 6 AW–B

R

L–W

B–W

1 IH1 2 IH1 6 IH1 5 IH1

7 IA6

2 C31 C33 C

8 EA1

EA

13 A 32 C

Y

4 IH1

3 IH1

A
/C

 Therm
istor

18 3B

R–W

W
–B

3A11

3A20

B

A28

BR

E2

F

F

II21

B
R

BR

Junction
C

onnector

J 3

B3B13

R–W

R
–W

W
–B

W

Behind the Combination
Meter

Right Kick
Panel

Front Right
Fender

3469 7 8
W

–B

2 1
R

–W

M

G
–W

5

FR
S

R
E

C

On

A
/C

 S
W

Off

AINDGNDRECFRSIG A/C

FRS REC GND

FRS

REC

A
ir Inlet

C
ontrol S

W

Air Inlet C
ontrol

Servo M
otor

A11

L–W

B/L

FOOT

F/D

FACE

DEF

D
efroster M

ode
D

etection S
W

IC3

L–W

A/C SW
A 8

Air Inlet Control SW
Defroster Mode Detection SW

2

B

+IG

B

Blower Resistor
B 4

1 3 2 4

B
–W

L–B R

W
–B

B
B



2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

1 2 3 4

27  COROLLA

1

1

ACC

IG1AM1 2

2

1

3

5

40A
 H

E
A

TE
R

10A
 G

AU
G

E

IG1
Relay

2

IE

W
–B

A

1 3

5

4

R
–W

R
–W

B–W

OFFLOM1

4 1 2

5

M2HI

A

IG

2

1

M

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

L–W

B
–W

B
–W

P ower S ource H ea ter

6

B–Y

A
J 7

B 5

B 3

IA1

2
1A1

100A ALT

1

2

1D1 1 1C

IB1

25A
 AM

1

W

FL MAIN
2. 0L

Battery

W

W

B

I10

Blow
er M

otor
Blower Resistor

Blower SW

Ignition SW

Junction
Connector

IF2

IF12

IF4 IG2 IM2

3B22

3B12

H
TR

 R
elay

3 3 3

3 3

Junction
Connector

J 6 AW–B

R

L–W

B–W

1 IH1 2 IH1 6 IH1 5 IH1

B

B

W

13 3B

18 3B

W
–B

A

R–W

R–W

R
–W

69 7 8

W
–B

2 1

R
–W

M

G
–W

5

FR
S

R
E

C

GNDRECFRSIG

FRS REC GND

FRS

REC
A

ir Inlet
C

ontrol SW

Air Inlet C
ontrol

Servo M
otor

A11

L–W

+IG

Behind the Combination
Meter

Right Kick
Panel

Air Inlet Control SW
A 8

B 4

1 3 2 4

B–W

L–B R

W
–B

3A20

3A11

W
–B

W
–B



M  OVERALL ELECTRICAL WIRING DIAGRAM

2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

214



M

2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

215

[A] : System Title

[B] : Indicates the wiring color.

Wire colors are indicated by an alphabetical code.

B = Black W = White BR = Brown

L = Blue V = Violet SB = Sky Blue

R = Red G = Green LG = Light Green

P = Pink Y = Yellow GR = Gray

O = Orange

The first letter indicates the basic wire color and the
second letter indicates the color of the stripe.
Example:     L – Y

L
(Blue)

Y
(Yellow)

[C] : The position of the parts is the same as shown in
the wiring diagram and wire routing.

[D] : Indicates the pin number of the connector.
The numbering system is different for female
and male connectors.
Example : Numbered in order

from upper left to
lower right

Numbered in order
from upper right to
lower left

Female Male

The numbering system for the overall wiring diagram is 
the same as above

[E] : Indicates a Relay Block. No shading is used and 
only the Relay Block No. is shown to distinguish
it from the J/B.
Example :         Indicates Relay Block No.1

[F] : Junction Block (The number in the circle is the J/B No. 
and the connector code is shown beside it). 
Junction Blocks are shaded to clearly separate them 
from other parts.

3C indicates that
it is inside
Junction Block
No.3

Example:

[G] : Indicates related system.

[H] : Indicates the wiring harness and wiring harness
connector. The wiring harness with male
terminal is shown with arrows (  ).
Outside numerals are pin numbers.

Female Male (     )

[I] : (    ) is used to indicate different wiring and
connector, etc. when the vehicle model, engine type, 
or specification is different.

[J] : Indicates a shielded cable.

[K] : Indicates and located on ground point.

[L] : The same code occuring on the next page indicates 
that the wire harness is continuous.



SYSTEM INDEX
M

  O
V

E
R

A
LL E

LE
C

T
R

IC
A

L W
IR

IN
G

 D
IA

G
R

A
M

2004 C
O

R
O

LLA
 (E

W
D

533U
)

216

SYSTEMS LOCATION SYSTEMS LOCATION
ABS 12–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Air Conditioning 26–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Automatic Glare–Resistant EC Mirror with Compass 14–4. . . . . . . . . . . 

Back–Up Light 10–8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Charging 2–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Cigarette Lighter 21–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Clock 21–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Combination Meter 24–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Cruise Control 11–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Door Lock Control 15–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Electronically Controlled Transmission 10–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Engine Control 3–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Fog Light 4–8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Headlight 4–3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Heater 27–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Horn 21–4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Ignition 1–3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Illumination 8–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Interior Light 9–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Key Reminder Buzzer 19–4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Light Reminder Buzzer 19–3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Moon Roof 18–3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Power Outlet 21–3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Power Source 1~27–1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Power Window 17–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Radiator Fan 25–3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Radio and Player 23–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Rear Window Defogger 22–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Remote Control Mirror 20–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Seat Belt Warning 19–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Shift Lock 18–4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

SRS 13–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Starting 1–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Stop Light 7–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Taillight 6–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Turn Signal and Hazard Warning Light 5–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

TVIP System 16–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Wiper and Washer 14–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Wireless Door Lock Control 15–8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

204

K  CONNECTOR LIST

1

  Gray
A 1

1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9

  Gray
A 2

1 2

  Gray
A 3

1 2

A 4

1 2

  Yellow
A 5

1 2

  Yellow
A 6

1 2

  Black
A 7

10987654321

  Black
A 8

1 2

3 4

A10

54321

  Black
A11

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 101112

A B

  Yellow
A12

242523 26222021 2827

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 1011121314151617

1819

A B

  Yellow
A13

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 101112

A B

  Yellow
A14

1 2 3 4

  Yellow
A15

1 2 3 4

  Yellow
A16

1

A17

1 2 3 4

A18

1 2

  Black
A19

1 2

  Black
A20

1 2

  Gray
B 1

1 2

  Gray
B 2

1

2

B 3

1 2

3 4

  Black
B 4

1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8

B 5

1 2 3

4 5 6

B 6

1 2 3 4

B 7

1 2

  Gray
C 1

1 2

  Brown
C 2

1 2

  Gray
C 3

1 2 3 4

  Black
C 4

1

2

C 5



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

205

K

1 2

  Gray
C 6

1 2 3 4

C 7

1 2

C 8

4
22

3
21 24
1

2623
62

27
7

28
8

30
10

31
11

32
12

33
13

35
15

36
16

37
17

38
18

29
95

25 34
14

39
19

40
20

C 9

7 8

1 2

12

4 5 6

9 1110

3

  Black
C10

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

  Black
C11

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

C12

1 2

C13

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

C14

16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

D 1

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

D 2

54321

D 3

1

D 4

1

D 5

1

D 6

1

D 7

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10

D 8

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10

D 9

1 2

3 4 5 6

D10

6 95 8

14

7

15

4

17

21

1816

3

11 1310 12

D11

1 2

3 4 5 6

D12



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

206

K  CONNECTOR LIST

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10

D13

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10

D14

1 2 3
4 5 6

  Gray
E 1

21

  Dark Gray
E 2

1

17

29 3428

1918

98

20

10

21

33

11

76

13 14 15 16

22 23 26

12

432 5

2724 25

30 31 32

E 3

1

19

333231 3528

2320

118 12

34

13

76

15 16 17 18

24 25 26

14

432 5

27

29

21

9

30

22

10

E 4

16

3231 3528

2017

9 10

34

11

65

13 14 15

23 24 26

12

321 4

27

29

18

7

30

19

8

21 22 25

33

E 5

1

17

292827 3126

1918

98

20

10

21

30

11

76

13 14 15 16

22 23 24

12

432 5

25

E 6

1 2

  Gray
F 1

1 2

  Gray
F 2

1 2 3

  Gray
F 3

1 2 3

  Gray
F 4

1 2 3

  Black
F 5

1 2 3

4 5

  Black
F 6

1 32

F 7

1

2

F 8

1

2

F 9

1 2 3

4 5

F10

1 2 3

  Black
G 1

1

G 2

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8

G 3

1 2

  Black
H 1

1 2

  Gray
H 2

1 2

  Black
H 3

1 2

  Gray
H 4

1 2

3 4

  Dark Gray
H 5

1

  Black
H 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

  Black
H 7

12
4 3

  Dark Gray
H 8

1 2

(Bulb Type)  Gray
H 9



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

207

K

A A A A A A

B B B C C C

A A A A A A

B B B C C C

A A A A A A

B B B C C C

BBAAA
C C C D D D B

E

HH

ED

HH

DC

GG

CC

GF

BB

FF

A A

F

2 1

(LED Type)  Black
H 9

1 2 3

  Gray
I 1

1 2 3 4

  Brown
I 2

1 2 3 4

  Brown
I 3

1 2 3 4

  Brown
I 4

1 2 3 4

  Brown
I 5

1 2

  Gray
I 6

1 2

  Gray
I 7

1 2

  Gray
I 8

1 2

  Gray
I 9

1 2
4 5

3
6

I10

111032 121

15 161413 17

4 5 6 7 8 9

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

I11

1 2 3 4 5 76

  Black
I12

1 32

I13

BBAAA
C C C D D D B

  Black
J 1

E

HH

ED

HH

DC

GG

CC

GF

BB

FF

A A

F

J 2 J 3

A A A A A A

B B B C C C

J 4 J 5

A A A A
A A A A A A A

J 6

A

A

AA

AAAA

J 7

J 8 J 9 J10

1 2

  Black
K 1

1 2

  Gray
L 1

1 2

  Gray
L 2

1 2

L 3

1

L 4

54321

  Black
M 1

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8

M 2

1 2

3 4

5 6

  Brown
M 3



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

208

K  CONNECTOR LIST

1 2

  Gray
N 1

1 2

N 2

1

  Gray
O 1

1

  Black
P 1

1
2 3

4

  Gray
P 2

1

  Brown
P 3

1

2

P 4

1 2 3 4 5

P 5

1 2 3 4 5

P 6

1 2 3 4 5

P 7

1 2

3 4 5 6

P 8

1 2

3 4 5 6

P 9

1 2

3 4 5 6

P10

1 2

3 4 5 6

P11

21

  Yellow
P12

21

  Yellow
P13

21

  Gray
R 1

21

  Black
R 2

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10

R 3

1 2

3 4 5 6

R 4

1 2 3 4 5

  Black
R 5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

R 6

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

R 7

2
3 4
1

R 9

1 2

R10

2
3 4
1

R11

1 2

R12

2 1

R13

2 1

R14

1

  Black
R15

1

  Black
R16

123

R17



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

209

K

123

R18

21

2423

3 4 5 6

13

25

161514

26 27 28 313029

17 18 19

987 10 11 12

222120

32 33 34

  Black
S 1

1

S 2

1

  Black
S 3

1 2 3 4

  Black
S 4

54321

S 5

1 2

  Yellow
S 6

1 2

  Yellow
S 7

34

2

1

S 8

1

3

2

4

(*1)  Blue
S 9

1

3

2

4

(*2)  Black
S 9

1 2 3 4

  Yellow
S10

1 2 3 4

  Yellow
S11

1 2 3

  Black
T 1

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8

  Black
T 2

4
22

3
21 24
1

2623
62

27
7

28
8

30
10

31
11

32
12

33
13

35
15

36
16

37
17

38
18

29
95

25 34
14

39
19

40
20

T 3

12

T 4

12

T 5

1 2

  Black
U 1

1 2 3

  Black
V 1

1 2

  Black
V 2

1 2

  Blue
V 3

1 2 3

  Black
V 4

1 2

  Black
V 5

1 2

  Black
W 1

*1 : w/ Cruise Control
*2 : w/o Cruise Control



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

32

G  ELECTRICAL WIRING ROUTING

Position of Parts in Engine Compartment

A  1 A/C Magnetic Clutch
A  2 A/T Shift Lever Position SW

Back–Up Light SW
Park/Neutral Position SW

A  3 ABS Speed Sensor Front LH
A  4 ABS Speed Sensor Front RH
A  5 Airbag Sensor Front LH
A  6 Airbag Sensor Front RH
A  7 Ambient Temp. Sensor

B  1 Back–Up Light SW
B  2 Brake Fluid Level Warning SW

C  1 Camshaft Position Sensor
C  2 Camshaft Timing Oil Control Valve (VVT)
C  3 Crankshaft Position Sensor
C  4 Cruise Control Actuator

E  1 Electronically Controlled Transmission Solenoid
E  2 Engine Coolant Temp. Sensor

F  1 Front Fog Light LH
F  2 Front Fog Light RH
F  3 Front Parking Light LH

Front Turn Signal Light LH
F  4 Front Parking Light RH

Front Turn Signal Light RH
F  5 Front Washer Motor
F  6 Front Wiper Motor

G  1 Generator
G  2 Generator

H  1 Headlight LH (High)
H  2 Headlight LH (Low)
H  3 Headlight RH (High)
H  4 Headlight RH (Low)
H  5 Heated Oxygen Sensor (Bank 1 Sensor 1)
H  6 Horn



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

33

G

Position of Parts in Engine Compartment

I  1 Idle Air Control Valve
I  2 Ignition Coil and Igniter No.1
I  3 Ignition Coil and Igniter No.2
I  4 Ignition Coil and Igniter No.3
I  5 Ignition Coil and Igniter No.4
I  6 Injector No.1
I  7 Injector No.2
I  8 Injector No.3
I  9 Injector No.4

J  1 Junction Connector

K  1 Knock Sensor

M  1 Mass Air Flow Meter

N  1 Noise Filter (Ignition)

O  1 Oil Pressure SW

P  1 Power Steering Oil Pressure SW
P  2 Pressure SW

R  1 Radiator Fan Motor
R  2 Radiator Fan Resistor

S  1 Skid Control ECU with Actuator
S  2 Starter
S  3 Starter

T  1 Throttle Position Sensor

V  1 Vehicle Speed Sensor (Combination Meter)
V  2 VSV (Canister Closed Valve)
V  3 VSV (EVAP)

W 1 Washer Level Sensor



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

34

G  ELECTRICAL WIRING ROUTING

Position of Parts in Instrument Panel

A  8 A/C SW
Air Inlet Control SW
Defroster Mode Detection SW

A10 A/T Shift Lever Illumination
O/D Main SW

A 11 Air Inlet Control Servo Motor
A12 Airbag Sensor Assembly
A13 Airbag Sensor Assembly
A14 Airbag Sensor Assembly
A15 Airbag Squib (Front Passenger Airbag Assembly)
A16 Airbag Squib (Steering Wheel Pad)
A17 Antenna Amplifier
A18 Automatic Light Control Sensor

B  3 Blower Motor
B  4 Blower Resistor
B  5 Blower SW
B  6 Buckle SW LH

Seat Position Sensor
B  7 Buckle SW RH

Occupant Detection Sensor

C  5 Cigarette Lighter
Power Outlet (Front)

C  6 Cigarette Lighter Illumination
C  7 Clock
C  8 Clutch Start SW
C  9 Combination Meter
C10 Combination SW
C11 Combination SW
C12 Combination SW
C13 Cruise Control Clutch SW
C14 Cruise Control ECU

D  1 Data Link Connector 3
D  2 Daytime Running Light Relay

E  3 Engine Control Module
E  4 Engine Control Module
E  5 Engine Control Module
E  6 Engine Control Module



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

35

G

Position of Parts in Instrument Panel

F  7 Front Passenger Seat Belt Warning Light

G  3 Glass Breakage Sensor ECU

H  7 Hazard SW
H  8 Heated Oxygen Sensor (Bank 1 Sensor 2)

I 10 Ignition SW
I 11 Integration Relay

J  2 Junction Connector
J  3 Junction Connector
J  4 Junction Connector
J  5 Junction Connector
J  6 Junction Connector
J  7 Junction Connector

P  3 Parking Brake SW
P  4 Power Outlet (Rear)

R  3 Radio and Player
R  4 Radio and Player
R  5 Rear Window Defogger SW
R  6 Remote Control Mirror SW
R  7 Rheostat

S  4 Security Indicator
S  5 Shift Lock Control ECU
S  6 Side Airbag Squib LH
S  7 Side Airbag Squib RH
S  8 Starter Cut Relay
S  9 Stop Light SW

T  2 Turn Signal Flasher Relay
T  3 TVIP ECU

U  1 Unlock Warning SW



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

36

G  ELECTRICAL WIRING ROUTING

Position of Parts in Body

A19 ABS Speed Sensor Rear LH
A20 ABS Speed Sensor Rear RH

D  3 Door Control Receiver
D  4 Door Courtesy SW Front LH
D  5 Door Courtesy SW Front RH
D  6 Door Courtesy SW Rear LH
D  7 Door Courtesy SW Rear RH
D  8 Door Key Lock and Unlock SW Front LH

Door Lock Motor Front LH
Door Unlock Detection SW Front LH

D  9 Door Key Lock and Unlock SW Front RH
Door Lock Motor Front RH
Door Unlock Detection SW Front RH

D10 Door Lock Control SW Front LH
D11 Door Lock Control SW Front LH

Power Window Master SW
D12 Door Lock Control SW Front RH
D13 Door Lock Motor Rear LH
D14 Door Lock Motor Rear RH

F  8 Front Door Speaker LH
F  9 Front Door Speaker RH
F 10 Fuel Pump

Fuel Sender

H  9 High Mounted Stop Light

I 12 Inner Mirror
Personal Light

I 13 Interior Light

J  8 Junction Connector
J  9 Junction Connector
J 10 Junction Connector

L  1 License Plate Light LH
L  2 License Plate Light RH
L  3 Luggage Compartment Light
L  4 Luggage Compartment Light SW



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

37

G

Position of Parts in Body

M  2 Moon Roof Control Relay and SW
Personal Light

M  3 Moon Roof Motor and Limit SW

N  2 Noise Filter (Rear Window Defogger)

P  5 Power Window Control SW Front RH
P  6 Power Window Control SW Rear LH
P  7 Power Window Control SW Rear RH
P  8 Power Window Motor Front LH
P  9 Power Window Motor Front RH
P10 Power Window Motor Rear LH
P 11 Power Window Motor Rear RH
P12 Pretensioner LH
P13 Pretensioner RH

R  9 Rear Combination Light LH
R10 Rear Combination Light LH
R11 Rear Combination Light RH
R12 Rear Combination Light RH
R13 Rear Speaker LH
R14 Rear Speaker RH
R15 Rear Window Defogger
R16 Rear Window Defogger
R17 Remote Control Mirror LH
R18 Remote Control Mirror RH

S10 Side Airbag Sensor LH
S 11 Side Airbag Sensor RH

T  4 Tweeter LH
T  5 Tweeter RH

V  4 Vapor Pressure Sensor
V  5 VSV (Vapor Pressure Sensor)



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

38

G  ELECTRICAL WIRING ROUTING

: Location of Connector Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness
: Location of Ground Points

: Location of Splice Points



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

39

G

Connector Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10

5 4 3 2 1
10 9 8 7 6

EA1

Code Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness (Connector Location)

EA1 Engine Wire and Engine Room Main Wire (Inside of the Engine Room R/B)



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

40

G  ELECTRICAL WIRING ROUTING

: Location of Connector Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness

: Location of Ground Points



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

41

G

Connector Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness

Code Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness (Connector Location)

IA1

IA2

IA4 Engine Room Main Wire and Instrument Panel Wire (Left Side of the Instrument Panel Reinforcement)

IA5

g ( )

IA6

IB1 Engine Room Main Wire and Floor Wire (Cowl Side Panel LH)

IC1

IC2 Front Door LH Wire and Instrument Panel Wire (Left Kick Panel)

IC3

( )



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

42

G  ELECTRICAL WIRING ROUTING

: Location of Connector Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness

: Location of Splice Points



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

43

G

Connector Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness

Code Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness (Connector Location)

ID1
Instrument Panel Wire and Floor Wire (Left Kick Panel)

ID2
Instrument Panel Wire and Floor Wire (Left Kick Panel)

IE1 Instrument Panel Wire and Instrument Panel No.4 Wire (Behind the Combination Meter)

IF1 Console Box Wire and Instrument Panel Wire (Under the Instrument Panel Center)

IG1 Instrument Panel Wire and Instrument Panel No.3 Wire (Front Side of the Parking Brake Lever)

IH1 Instrument Panel Wire and A/C Sub Wire (Left Upper Side of the Blower Unit)

II1
Engine Wire and Instrument Panel Wire (Blower Unit RH)

II2
Engine Wire and Instrument Panel Wire (Blower Unit RH)

IJ1
Front Door RH Wire and Instrument Panel Wire (Right Kick Panel)

IJ2
Front Door RH Wire and Instrument Panel Wire (Right Kick Panel)

IK1 Roof Wire and Instrument Panel Wire (Left Side of the Instrument Panel)



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

44

G  ELECTRICAL WIRING ROUTING

: Location of Connector Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness
: Location of Ground Points

: Location of Splice Points



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

45

G

Connector Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8

123
8 7 6 5 4

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8

123
8 7 6 5 4

1 2 2 1

1 2 12 1 2 12 1 2 12

BA1 BB1 BC1

BD1

Gray

BE1 BF1

Code Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness (Connector Location)

BA1 Rear Door LH Wire and Floor Wire (Left Center Pillar)

BB1 Rear Door RH Wire and Instrument Panel Wire (Right Center Pillar)

BC1 Skid Control Sensor Wire LH and Floor Wire (Quarter Wheel House LH)

BD1 Skid Control Sensor Wire RH and Floor Wire (Quarter Wheel House RH)

BE1 Speaker Tweeter LH Wire and Front Door LH Wire (Inside of the Front Door LH)

BF1 Speaker Tweeter RH Wire and Front Door RH Wire (Inside of the Front Door RH)



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

46

Memo



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

20

F  RELAY LOCATIONS

[Engine Compartment]

[Body]



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

21

F

[Instrument Panel]



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

22

F  RELAY LOCATIONS

1 : Engine Room R/B
Engine Compartment Left (See Page 20): Engine Room J/B Engine Compar tment Left  (See Page 20)



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

23

Memo



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

24

F  RELAY LOCATIONS

: Instrument Panel J/B Lower Finish Panel (See Page 21)



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

25

F



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

26

F  RELAY LOCATIONS

[Instrument Panel J/B Inner Circuit]



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

27

F



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

28

F  RELAY LOCATIONS

3 : RH R/B Right Side of the Instrument Panel Reinforcement 
: RH J/B

Right  Side of  the Instrument  Panel  Reinforcement  
(See Page 21)



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

29

F

[RH J/B Inner Circuit]



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

30

F  RELAY LOCATIONS

: Center J/B Behind the Combination Meter (See Page 21)



2004 COROLLA (EWD533U)

31

F

[Center J/B Inner Circuit]


